Humane Society of Portage County
March 2024 Board Information Package

Location: Education Room, HSPC, 3200 Iber Lane, Plover

This package contains the following types of information

Agenda for the board meeting

Minutes from the last board meeting

Management Reports
Trip Reports

Financial Statements
Fundraising report

Information Technology Status Report

Volunteer time report
Foster days report
DonorPerfect reports
Significant Contributions to HSPC
Vehicle Miles

Cell phone details

Dog Licenses sold

Adoption Application Counts
Pet Video statistics
FaceBook Insights

Animal Control Report
Animal Activity Report
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HUMANE
SOCIETY

of Portage County

Board of Directors Meeting Agenda
March 19, 2024 5:30 pm

Call to Order of Board Meeting
Approval of minutes from last meeting

Board Seating / Resignations

Committee Reports

e Executive Director

e Operations Committee
a. Budget development update
b. Humane Officer Updates
¢. Humane Officer Contract

e Finance Committee

e Fundraising Committee

e Old Business

e New Business

Adjourn

B.Gardner

B.Gardner

B.Gardner

S.Galle-Teske

B.Jarman

M. House

A. Barrett

B.Gardner

B.Gardner

B.Gardner
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HUMANE
SOCIETY

of Portage County

Humane Society of Portage County Board of Directors
Meeting Minutes
January 16, 2024

1. Call to Order
Meeting Called to order 5:38pm M. House

2. Roll Call
Present:Brett Jarman, Tom Kelble, Jared Redfield, Susan Placzek, Melinda House
Absent: Pat Lillis, Ann Barrett, Beth Gardner.
Others: Sherri Galle-Teske M. House

3. Approval Of Minutes
Motion to approve minutes of November 21,2023 board meeting (Kelble/Placzek)
motion carried

4.Board Seating/Resignations - none
5. Committee Reports
a. Executive Director S. Galle-Teske
Sherri reported that it is extremely busy at the shelter, with business events,
visits, animals and planning for future events. Comedy Night Jan.19,Dueling
Pianos March 2 See Board package for full detail and future event dates
b. Operations Committee B. Jarman
Two new candidates will be starting as Humane Officers.One Internal candidate.
Employee Manual has been completed. Motion to approve (House/Placzek)
Met with County and Town of Amherst to discuss updated contract.
Should be signed soon along with payment
c. Finance Committee M. House
Melinda reviewed the year end financials in detail.”in good shape and
donations y.2.y are in an upward trend” see packet for complete detail

d. Fundraising Committee S.Galle-Teske
Sherri noted dates for 2024 activities are confirmed.

6. Old Business- none M. House
7. New Business-none
8. Adjournment M.House

Meeting adjourned at 7:05 pm
Minutes submitted by S. Placzek for Ann Barrett, Secretary
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Activity Report by Sherri Galle-Teske

Now that we have devoured all the candy kisses, thrown out those dead roses; and sung Irish
songs until our voices went hoarse; are you ready for Easter? And besides all of that this time
of year can’t be any busier for fundraising now and planning for this summers events.

This spring will be full of events for us—Fill The Van on March 23 at Fleet Farm, on April 19"
"Stand-Up Comedy for a Cause" at the Moose Lodge in Stevens Point-fundraiser for HSPC,
“‘BowWow Meow” is doing a May fundraiser for us-complete with live entertainment, food and
craft fair in their parking lot’ called the 3™ Annual Lulupalooza/Artisan & Crafts on Sunday,
May 05; and another first time May fundraiser “People’s For Pets” Event in the banks parking
lot with Frisbee golf, a petting Zoo and music/food for Friday, May 31, then there is the
Saratoga Riders Club—ATV Fun Ride for HSPC ShelterAnimals on June 01; and finally when
summer hits---it's our own “ Walk For Wags” in Pfiffner Pioneer Park on June 23. (I will have
lost my mind by July......... )

We have been working with Lexi; the owner of the new “Starry Nights” coffee cattery
downtown Stevens Point. It has been a great team partnership so far. She will feature some
of our adoptable felines there. She trained with our sheltercare staff to ensure the highest
standard of housekeeping is met. She will be filling out our foster parent documents. | hope
you will all take a moment and stop in to meet her when she opens her doors in the old
Whiting building.

Brett and | had a good meeting with the Portage County Attorney regarding the Animal
Control contract and you will hear more about that later in the evening.

Should there be any interest amongst our Board members in volunteering for any of the
events listed below please contact me.

Sherri
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Business Events for HSPC --We’re aiming for a goal of 55 in 2024!
(BOLD font denotes a new event, Italics notes Retained Event)

2" AnnualTeam Schierl—Photo contest-no calendar-Dec. — Jan.
Comedy Night —Mission Coffee—Jan. 19, 2023
Watercolor for Whiskers—Fundraiser for HSPC/HeartArtStudios/BowWow 1/26
Taco John’s Round up for Animals/Taco John Restaurant/1/24
Hertel Tax Accounting—Jan-April
Jason Gliczynski/Van Horn Nissan—community non-profs/Annual Dinner
WAOW Channel 9 & Kriete Truck Center—Animal Supply Drive
Sentry Cares 2024 Humane Society Donation Drive
2" Annual KPR Realty—Pour for Paws—Feb. 20 2024 --at Guu’s
. Toyota Grant-secured and will reappear in 2025

© %0 NSO A WNR

R
~ O

. Union Telephone Co. “Pet Supply Fundraiser” Wishlist published March

=
N

. Associate Bank-Employee contribution program

. Fill The Van on March 23 at Fleet Farm

. "Stand-Up Comedy for a Cause" —Friday, April 19 --Moose Lodge-St Pt

. Dueling Piano’s at Erons Event Barn—March 02, 2024 RETAINED

. Artisian & Art Show (Lulupalooza-3Ird Annual)/BowWow Meow Sunday, May 05

R R R R R~
NSO 1 & W

. Peoples 4 Pets—Peoples State Bank—Spring Fling May 31, 2024

~
o)

. Saratoga Riders Fun Run/Russ Brody on June 01

. Walk for Wags-Pfiffner Pioneer Park—June 23, 2024 (tent and venue secured)

. Beer, Cheese for Pets Please—Aug. 17, 2024 (tent, band, dance floor, venue secured)

. Santa Paws Pictures w/Mission/BowWowMeow/JayMar/Exit Real Estate Dec. 07 2024
. Christmas Crawl-Downtown Alliance Dec. 2024

N NN R
N R O L
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January 29, 2024 -

February 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

January 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

[ 10:00am - 10:30am\Brett Discussion

[ 10:30am - 11:00am Blimenstein/emails;
i 11:00am - 11:30am Redesi ostepAfor D.Piano;s

B 11:30am - 12:30pm Calls to mak< for DP

[ 12:30pm - 1:00pm Call Niss#n for Check

[ 1:00pm - 2:00pm WorJeon Press Release™and poster revision
[ 2:00pm - 2:30pm St Pt Health calendar for F

[ 2:30pm - 3:00pm Update/Deb & Brett

[ 3:00pm -3730pm Redesign poster

& 3:30pf - 4:00pm Brett -review email re cat

M

plies

Items...

7 8 910111213 4 5 6 7 8 910

Fe rua 04 2024 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 111213141516 17

| 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

28 29 30 31 25 26 27 28 29
nday, January 29 sday, January 30

(O Tim (11O TimNQff |
B 9:00am -'%:30am Kristen P text-turtle/check calemda [ 9:00am ™Q;30am Mission Coffee w/Russ for Check Pi
[l 9:30am - 10:009m Mandi-discussion i 9:30am - 10:00am Call Joe and Nissan/Carri

ec
[ 10:00am - 10:30am Russ Brody will be here nﬁ:g/

[ 10:30am - 11:00am Chx\3 photography, 64room clean up

& 11:00am - 12:00pm Chann&l 9 here/

B 12:00pm - 12:30pm Channel 3¥yestions-in dog run

[ 12:30pm - 1:00pm Cindy Dée w

H1:00pm - 1:30pm Lu

[ 1:30pm - 2:30pm) Get Baskets/Supplies for

H 2:30pm - %EMailsNan Horn logo's

[ 3:00pm ~3:30pm Kerber Rose newsltter/remove LIn
- 4:00pm Brett-Update Immunization Clinic

E&} m
More Items...

uly D

les

dnesday, January 31

[ 12:00pm - 1:00pm Sammy her
H1:00pm - 1:30pm Lunc:/

[ 1:30pm - 2:00pm ProofRead Poster/Dueljng Pianos
& 2:00pm - 3:00yéan will be at the St Pt

[ 3:00pm - 4:008m Poster for Saratoga Riders--lay
O 4:00:?460pm Valley Comm Bank called schedul
[ 4:30pf - 5:00pm Schedule

[ 5900pm - 5:30pm Card for Jim-to go around

Thursday, February 01
[ 9:00am - 9:30am Cards for Kayla & Rhyan
[ 9:30am - 10:00am Email replies/vmails
[ 10:00am - 10:30am Proo read poster
[H10:30am - 11:00am Prepare for mtg
[ 11:00am - 12:10pm Clarence here w/ Valley Comm Credit Union
[ 12:15pm - 1:45pm PCBC Lunch & get bleach/OnLine
[ 2:00pm - 2:30pm Make signage get rid of cleaner-connect w/
[H 2:30pm - 3:00pm Operation Bootstrap.Wood Cty?
[ 3:00pm - 3:30pm Adoption/Camera/Media connections
[ 3:30pm - 4:00pm Brett Update
[ 4:00pm - 4:30pm Call Donors-clean up list
[ 4:30pm - 5:00pm Schedule BOD meetings w/PCBC
[ 5:00pm - 5:30pm Schierls-golf outing invite0

Friday, February 02

[ 8:30am - 9:00am Kayla K, Bday

[ 9:00am - 9:30am Get Rhyan’s Tiramasu

[H 9:30am - 10:00am Walk About-

[ 10:00am - 10:30am CD call re Pauli/Cat-reply
[ 10:30am - 11:00am Email out poster for review again

B 11:00am - 11:30am Revise Dog banner for Kriete

B 11:30am - 12:00pm C Smith-dog loose and cat dropped of
& 12:00pm - 12:30pm Errands-/Call Mona/Rack Indus

[ 12:30pm - 1:00pm Bow Wow Meows-for 2/6

i 1:00pm - 2:00pm Good Will for baskets/JR's for filled can
[ 2:00pm - 2:30pm Walgreens--see cat?

[ 2:30pm - 3:00pm Rhyan-Bday

& 3:00pm - 3:30pm Rev'oeui,Xolunteer Aps/Call B. Hall

More Items... i )‘/_E’ILMA’IJ FRILB?Jﬂ
CUBT IO %

e

Saturday, February 03
[H 8:30am - 9:00am Ryhans Bday

Sunday, February 04

Sherri Galle-Teske
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February 05, 2024 -
February 11, 2024

February 2024 March 2024

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
12 3 12

4 5 6 7 8 910 34586 7 89
111213141516 17 1011 1213141516
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25 26 27 28 29 24 25 26 27 28 29 30
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Monday, February 05

[ 8:30am - 9:00am Kayla wants Red Velvet cake/Metro Mkt-
[H 9:00am - 9:30am Review all receipts

[H 9:30am - 10:00am Darcy-FB announcement

5 10:00am - 10:30am Brett Update

[ 10:30am - 11:00am Adoption/discussion-Surrenders/$
E11:00am - 11:30am Email/replies/vmail-Comm hours

B 11:30am - 12:00pm Lori-review last week/receipts/donations
[ 12:00pm - 1:30pm Lunch-Aud doctor

[ 1:30pm - 2:00pm Kayla-Gabe/Gr. Dane-Email Volunteer

[ 2:00pm - 2:30pm Clean off desk/finish the Schierl MOU

i 2:30pm - 3:00pm PCBC emails and Agenda approvals

[ 3:00pm - 3:30pm Comm service call--Sam (HSPC)

[ 3:30pm - 4:00pm Called FireChief's for Plover & Point
Moreltems.. [ftLh6 € oF PLedcr. F;Z

Tuesday, February 06

i 9:30am - 10:00am Email replies/vmails-get baskets in office

[ 10:00am - 10:30am Brett-update

[H 10:30am - 11:00am Melinda here-set up Mtg. room/discussion
B 11:00am - 11:30am Handbook discussion

[ 11:30am - 12:00pm Prepare for interview

[ 12:00pm - 1:00pm Kriete Truck Center-SGT--WAOW Animal Suppl
H 1:00pm - 1:30pm GoodWill -drop off bag of items/Mandi

B 1:30pm - 2:00pm Rewrite the Editorial

[H 2:00pm - 2:30pm Revise Newsletter article /Sparky

[ 2:30pm - 3:00pm Revise Newsletter article/Muckamoor

[ 3:00pm - 3:30pm JIm/Mothers funeral-discussion/flowers

[ 3:30pm - 4:00pm Sandy & Terry Koch here-

[ 4:00pm - 4:30pm Call from Hunter Hermans grandmother

[ 4:30pm - 5:00pm Call to Joel & Shannon Herman re son

Wednesday, February 07

|0 Tim Off

[ 9:00am - 10:00am Clean-wash down office

[ 9:00am - 9:30am Liza/Junction City with stray cat

[ 9:30am - 10:00am Emails/United Way response

[ 10:00am - 10:30am Email re event promoting repurpose/dog toys
[ 10:30am - 11:00am Rox note re medicines to drop off

B 11:00am - 11:30am Lori/flowers for funeral/Mandi employee resp
[ 11:30am - 12:00pm Brett update/lost cat

[ 12:00pm - 12:30pm Toyota form emailed by Tim D. Review

i 12:30pm - 1:00pm Walk about-talk to SC staff

[ 1:00pm - 1:30pm Dawn/KPR re Pours for Paws/Guu's

[ 1:30pm - 2:00pm Called Carrie N. to confirm tonight-VH

[ 2:00pm - 2:30pm Clean off compiter emails/Darcy-FB post

More Items... VA {0 RAL NLss584 Eor #

Thursday, February 08

[ 8:00am - 9:00am Ambassadors Club Meeting

[ 9:00am - Comm Serv/Sam here for washing windows.
[ 9:30am - 10:00am Review prood /newsletter

[ 10:00am - 10:30am Call JB Moody

[ 10:30am - 11:00am Compose Low Cost Waiting list form
[ 11:00am - 11:30am CAP email re time/Ambassador

[ 11:30am - 12:00pm Sammy back/discussion/sheltercare
[ 12:00pm - 1:00pm Deb/Adoption schedule/Re-edit SGT editorial
[ 1:00pm - 1:30pm Call D. Tratz/Thrivent donation

[ 1:30pm - 2:00pm Send Sheamus Dueling Piano flyer

B 2:00pm - 3:15pm Amy here to discuss low cost surgeries
[ 2:00pm - 2:30pm Call to S. Kunst

[ 2:30pm - 3:00pm Call Erons for ticket question

More Items... o Wow Meow mre. FonevewT
b (.4 M;}’

Friday, February 09
[ 8:30am - 9:00am SGT-PTO/Babysit in LaX
[ 9:00am - 9:30am Get call from St Pt Housing

[H 4:00pm - 5:00pm Pick up Mack& Mya from school/Take Cov to
Coach at6

Saturday, February 10
|l 8:30am LaX-babysit

d

Sunday, February 11
|l € 2:00pm LaX-babysit
& 2:00pm - 2:30pm Tricia

Sherri Galle-Teske
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February 12, 2024 -
February 18, 2024

February 2024 March 2024

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
12 3 12

4 5 6 7 8 910 34586 7 89
111213141516 17 1011121314 1516
18 19 20 21 22 23 24 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
25 26 27 28 29 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

31

Monday, February 12

[ 9:00am - 9:30am FB St Happening--false rumors again

[ 9:30am - 10:00am DOT/Nation re Hwy. B

[ 10:00am - 10:30am Grizzly here for shots

[ 10:30am - 11:00am Brett Update/payroll/Imm Clinic

i 11:00am - 11:30am Beth-St Pt Housing Auth.call re clients

[ 11:30am - 12:00pm Patti/animal sale on FB/Wood Cty monkeys
B 12:00pm - 12:30pm Transfer files/mailbox-PCBC presentation req
[ 12:30pm - 1:00pm Revise poster as per Russ/WR Riders

i 1:00pm - 1:30pm Call from JB Moody re W4W

E1:30pm - 2:30pm Confirmed-Melinda & Leo at the St Pt Health Ser
i 2:30pm - 3:30pm Write letters-/TY's

i 3:30pm - 4:00pm Lori/Co Handbook discussion

[ 4:00pm - 4:30pm Darcy/email re Dueling Piano's
More Items. FESTEVA L foo0 - WDP SO e

Tuesday, February 13

5 9:00am - 9:30am Emails/replies/phone messages

[H 9:30am - 10:00am Amy & Renee-hand book

[ 10:00am - 10:30am Lori/update/finance

[ 10:30am - 11:00am Coordinate UE luncheon-talk w/Dolores
E11:00am - 1:00pm Audrey Dr. Appt./Metz

i 1:00pm - 2:00pm Passed out Company Handbook

[l 2:00pm - 2:30pm Russ/photo change for poster-pics

[ 2:30pm - 3:30pm Ginny Otto here-tour & drop off

i 3:30pm - 4:00pm Amy & Renee--signed pages/Brett update
[ 4:00pm - 4:30pm Kims today-@ 4:00

Wednesday, February 14

_ Thursday, Febru_a_ryr 15 B

'O Tim Works

\J Tim Works

i 7:30am - 8:30am SGT-Not Attendmg -Biz Xchange-

[ 8:30am - 9:00am Valentines Day

[ 9:00am - 9:30am Metro/Staff treats

[H 9:30am - 10:00am Mansi-discussion

[ 10:00am - 10:30am ShelterCare Handbooks-Rhyann/Savanaha
[ 10:30am - 11:00am Clean up email messages

1 11:00am - 11:30am Poster--send to Russ/Saratoga

[ 11:30am - 12:00pm Fill our Festival Food Donation

[ 12:00pm - 1:30pm SGT is registered--United Way lunch--Holiday I
[ 1:30pm - 2:00pm Start-Volunteer party plans

2:00pm - 2:30pm Mara--discuss Vol luncheon

[ 2:30pm - 3:00pm Pass out hand books--
More Items...(FA"-‘-f osT HANDP P OaoK S

[ 9:00am - 9:30am Jesse/GS/Boldt Const for event Aprll 6

[ 9:30am - 10:00am Acquiring Hand book signatures

B 10:00am - 10:30am Rosholt HS Text messaging re donation drive
[ 10:30am - 11:00am Brett discussion/Staff Wages-

[ 11:00am - 11:30am Email Mandi re job descriptions

[ 11:30am - 1:00pm SGT-Confirmed to Attend-PCBC SalesNet =
[H 1:00pm - 1:30pm Volunteer aps--review

[H 1:30pm - 2:00pm Wendy Mernzel here w/blankets

& 2:00pm - 2:30pm Adoption discussion/Beth & Gabe email

[ 2:30pm - 3:00pm Pursue Newsletter proofing

[ 3:00pm - 3:30pm Text Patti for tomorrow

[ 3:30pm - 4:00pm EMail to ST Pt Housing Authority

Moreltems.. BRETT UL PATE
Exex. Arr EMAC RCDLV

Friday, February 16

|C] Tim Works

[H 9:00am - 9:30am Call on Fill the Van

[ 9:30am - 10:00am Rosholt confirm schoo visit on Monday

i 10:00am - 10:30am Mark Toyota Call re grant/Review Finance
Docs

[ 10:30am - 11:00am DK -animal discussion/small animals

Saturday, February 17

[ 11:00am - 11:30am Russ Brody here to pick up ATV Posters

[ 11:30am - 1:00pm SGT-Confirmed to Attend-Ribbon Cutting at
the Playhouse Theater (2917 Post Road, St Pt (behind Stevens Point
Realty) )

[ 1:00pm - 2:30pm Patti here/letters & apparal orders

[ 2:30pm - 3:00pm AMy-conversation re immunization clinic

Sunday, February 18

Sherri Galle-Teske
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February 19, 2024 -
February 25, 2024

February 2024 March 2024

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 1 2

4 56 7 8 910 34567 89
111213141516 17 10111213141516
18 19 20 21 22 23 24 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
25 26 27 28 29 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

31

Monday, February 19
|CJ Tim Works B __i

[ 9:00am - 9:30am Email/Replies-phone call replies

[ 9:30am - 10:00am Brett update--

[H10:00am - 10:30am BOD report/finish report/Donor Perf.

[ 10:30am - 11:00am Contact J. Thelen WSAW CH 7

[ 11:00am - 11:30am Spoke to ST Pt Fire Dept Jeremiah

[ 11:30am - 12:00pm Jim/Mothers funeral-discussion

[ 12:00pm - 12:30pm Kayla/Grizzly email & Mandi-Rev Asst Job

[ 12:30pm - 1:00pm Brett-signage for Tues Pours for Paws

[ 1:00pm - 1:30pm Erons Event Barn update/106 tickets sold

[ 1:30pm - 3:00pm Rosholt School/Jennie Drath organizer (Rosholt)
[ 3:00pm - 3:30pm Airport hangar for supplies

[ 3:30pm - 4:00pm Make FB post for Darcy

Moreltems\/} 46 & SF PrLoven. QM/). play

Tuesday, February20

{CJ Tim Works

[ 9:30am - 10:00am Call Volunteer Aos--no time frames
[ 10:00am - 11:00am Check emails./vmails replies
[ 11:00am - 11:30am Deb dog discussion around cold temps

[ 11:30am - 12:00pm Mandi-discussion

[ 12:00pm - 1:00pm SGT-Finance Meeting here-Melinda/Lori/Brett

[ 1:00pm - 1:30pm Melinda Update

[ 1:30pm - 2:30pm Brett Update-Ops meeting

[ 2:30pm - 3:00pm Bday card

[ 3:00pm - 4:00pm Thanks you vmails and thank you letters
[ 4:00pm - 4:30pm Wrap up P4P posters and calling cards
[ 4:30pm - 5:00pm SGT not attending MIdstate Mixer

[ 5:00pm - 9:30pm Pours For Paws--Guu'"s

=1

|

Wednesday, February 21

Thursday, February 22

(O Tim Off o -

[ 9:00am - 9:30am SGT-Not attending-Learning Exchange event -sh
[ 9:30am - 10:00am Update-Brett/Guu's & KPR

[ 10:00am - 10:30am Obtain more signatures for book

E10:30am - 11:00am Email replies/phone messages

[ 11:00am - 11:30am FB check for yesterday photo's

[ 11:30am - 12:00pm Emily discussion/email to Fest Foods re store o
[ 12:00pm - 1:00pm Lunch/Menards-inquire about May event for Fil
[ 1:00pm - 1:30pm Donation form for Lori/fill out/Janie donation
[ 1:30pm - 2:00pm Rewrite article/edits

[ 2:00pm - 2:30pm Amy in my office --discussion

[ 2:30pm - 3:00pm Review Ben/Brett email re too many animals stat
& 3:00pm - 3:30pm Review Volun?q & call Applicant-

More Items. PoULS Fore pqw: KPR T 9-'3¢f4m

: E_l—_'l_ Tim Off

EEOOaﬁ;l -;:i)“a»m»Cails from Eroln; ;e tlclget sales

[ 9:30am - 10:00am Email reply to Carson Climbers 4H

[ 10:00am - 10:30am Vmails-Schierls/W4W date & Janie M.
[ 10:30am - 11:00am Donor Perfect-review call log

[ 11:00am - 11:30am Brett Update--EOY intake numbers

[ 11:30am - 12:00pm Supplies for baskets/Jim T schedule

B 12:00pm - 2:00pm Lunch/Basket mtg at Erons/Guu's return bag (St
[H 1:30pm - 2:00pm CXLLD-Susan here for kitty for St Pt Health Servi

[ 2:00pm - 2:30pm FB comments/see page/brick request

[ 2:30pm - 3:00pm Request suoport help re Toyota online portal

& 3:00pm - 3:30pm Unoad car/start sorting baskets

[ 3:30pm - 4:00pm Rod M. here for donation from his sis Sandy for t
[ 4:00pm - 5:30pm Newsletter reviewComedy Event email/Dept of H

Friday, February 23

(O Tim Off

[ 9:00am - 9:30am Metro Mkt for treats-

[ 9:30am - 10:00am Clean up office/Anita Handbook page

[H 10:00am - 10:30am Letter to Girl Scouts re Trail Box

[ 10:30am - 11:00am Deb/Amy-Staff appreciation daydiscussion
i 11:00am - 11:15am CXL-David H. here for the AC contract. Have co

Saturday, February 24

[ 10:00am - 2:00pm CXL-Fill The Van/Melinda at Metro Market in

Plover.
[ 6:00pm - 6:30pm Gray Catz @ Oso

[ 11:30am - 12:00pm Lindsay bday in Ed room/Missing $/Brett /SGT
[H 12:00pm - 12:30pm Review Vol applications/8 of them-Call one

[ 12:30pm - 1:30pm Kriete Truck here w/WAOW donations from dri
[ 1:30pm - 2:00pm Resend Jims payroll to Deb/Inclusia

[ 2:00pm - 2:30pm LL Deposits-in office

[ 2:30pm - 3:00pm Go through Letters & reply to Vol Sarah

[ 3:00pm - 3:30pm Dolores/another Vol for Fridays?

More Items... Toyo ™ — 1K crAVT

Sunday, February 25

Sherri Galle-Teske 4
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February 26, 2024 -
March 03, 2024

February 2024 March 2024

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
Taw2453 1 2

4 5 6 7 8 910 34567 89
111213141516 17 1011121314 1516
18 19 20 21 22 23 24 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
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Monday, February 26

[ 8:30am - 9:00am T. Firkus-text re Buron adoption

& 9:00am - 9:30am Brett UPdate/payroll/finance

[ 9:30am - 10:00am Deb/Adoption/Byron & payroll

[ 10:00am - 10:30am Review PCBC Agenda/MIn for Wed.
[ 10:30am - 11:00am EMail replies/United Way update

[ 11:00am - 12:00pm Lori-Deposit questions

[ 12:00pm - 12:30pm Review presentation for Wed.

[ 12:30pm - 1:00pm Question on missing check & receipts
[ 1:00pm - 1:30pm Lunch with dogs

[ 1:30pm - 2:00pm Emails/return calls-lady w/grandchildren

Tuesday, February 27
[l 7:00am - 7:30am Get out Laura/Pete note
& 7:30am - 5:00pm Bugsie Surgery day (Be there at 7:30 a.m.)

Wednesday, February 28

Thursday, February 29

fl:l Tim Works

|00 Tim Works |

[l 7:30am - 9:30am SGT-is attending PCBC-BOD Meeting (PCBC)
[H 9:30am - 10:00am Brett Update

[ 10:00am - 11:00am Email & Replies

i 11:00am - 11:15am CXL-Connie funeral/Hortonville

& 11:30am - 12:00pm Lunch

[H 12:00pm - 12:30pm Erons Event Barn call/emails

[ 12:30pm - 1:00pm Dan Blumenstein call

[ 1:00pm - 1:30pm 2 Darcy emails re Staff Apprec. Day

[ 1:30pm - 2:00pm AMy-Frenchies ears

H 2:00pm - 2:30pm Sam -email discussion reanother discussion
[ 2:30pm - 3:00pm JIm T at WR for meeting--will not be working
[ 3:00pm - 3:30pm Brett update on Clinic w/signage

More Items...

[ 8:30am - 9:00am Immunization Clinic today

[ 9:00am - 9:30am Bank Routing -Lori

i 9:30am - 10:00am Kenny-Winne & Archie& Sundowner talk
[ 10:00am - 10:30am Email review/reply/Erons $

[ 10:30am - 12:00pm Lunch-Grizzly Appt/Text Patti on Sat-
B 12:00pm - 12:30pm Tessa house -lost cat

[ 12:30pm - 1:00pm Lori-update magician check

[ 1:00pm - 1:30pm Bank bags --change

[ 1:30pm - 2:00pm Magician call-

[ 2:00pm - 2:30pm Adoption update-Tammy

[ 2:30pm - 3:30pm Print out basket descriptions/Patti update to Sat
3:30pm - 4:00pm Plover Tourism review email

More Items...

Friday, March 01

Saturday, March 02

|0 Tim Works

|O Dueling Piano’s Erons Event Barn

[ 8:30am - 9:00am Make Signs for Raffle Sales

[ 3:00pm - 9:00pm Be there w/SGT, Patti, Kalee, Rachel & Karli

Sunday, March 03
o

Sherri Galle-Teske

HSPC March 2024
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Page 6 » Wednesday, February 14, 2024

EVENTS
from page 4

games, card games, video
games, live role-play and
more. Fri. 11 am-10 pm, Sat.
9 am-10 pm and Sun. 9 am-5
pm. $15-$55. Free for ages 5
& under. Evercon.org
Dueling Pianos - Sat.
3/2, Eron’s Event Barn,
3471 County Rd C, Stevens
Point. Enjoy a buffet
meal and piano comedy
show. Proceeds benefit
the Humane Society of
Portage County. Buffet
meal includes baked
chicken, beef tips, baked
fish, mashed potatoes,
buttered corn, garden
salad, rolls, and pie, soda,
water & charcuterie
snacks. Raffle prizes also
being offered. 21+ event.
Doors open at 4 pm.
Dinner starts at 5:30 pm.
$75 each or $600 for table
of 8. https://checkout.
square.site/merchant/
MLQNA27V8BMGQ/
checkout/
BIB5SOGEIOC2ES
MISSHNKKR4

Trndka ~E8A.._F- O

$125 per person. https://
wausauconservatory.org/
gala/ '

Wausau Cyclone Game
» Sat. 3/2, Marathon Park,
Wausau. Wausau Cyclones
vs. Oregon Tradesmen.
Starts at 7:10 pm. $10 ticket
adult or $11 walk-up, $7
kids 5-18 or $8 walkup, 5
and under free. https://
www.wausaucyclones.
com/

Mosinee Papermakers
Game ° Sat. 3/2, Mosinee
Rec. Center, Mosinee.
Mosinee Papermakers
vs. Fond du Lac Bears.
Starts at 8 pm. http://
mosineepapermakers.com/

Unicorn Party » Sun. 3/3,
Clay Corner Studio, 1801
Sherman St, Wausau. Paint
a unicorn & enjoy some
unicorn theme snacks.
Registration required.
Starts at 12 pm. $35.
https://app.getoccasion.
com/p/n/cLMSd5hB

Crafts & Cocoa * Tues.
3/5, Monk Botanical
Gardens, Wausau. Bring
a project you're working

on and cozy up in the yurt
with a mug of cocoa for an

HSPC March 2024
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You Saved My Life Postcard_Donor

My name is Mack.

You saved my life.

Your support of the Humane Society of
Portage County has saved lives—like mine.

If it weren’t for you, I'd still be out there in
the cold, hurt and terrified. While running
loose, | tangled my leg in a very sharp wire,
and the cut it caused was so severe that |
could hardly walk. Thankfully, | was rescued
and taken to the shelter.

After my wound was assessed, | went to
surgery, where they gave me stitches and
stopped the infection. Thanks to you, | am
feeling better and am now walking!

Through your generosity, | am receiving the
medical attention, food, and exercise | need
to run and play again. | am on the road to
recovery and will someday go to my forever
home. All because of you!

THANK YOU

for saving lives.

HUMANE
SOCIETY

of Portage County

3200 Iber Lane
Plover, WI 54467
715.344.6012
www.hspcwi.org

<Addyesseel >
<Address1>
<Addess2>

<Cty>, <Stote> <Zip>
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Ambassadors Give Back

We love to see our members and all Portage County businesses thrive and grow!
- ,-——-——v,_‘-——.!:riﬂ-jf ) i [/ 7,‘,7 —‘7¥]

What a blast we had at the ribbon cutting on February 16th to celebrate the renovation completion of The
Playhouse Theatre Group rehearsal space located at 2917 Post Road, Stevens Point. Our Ambassadors, Portage
County Business Council staff, Village of Plover and other community members were treated to lunch and three
mini-performances by some very talented kids. Thank you for having us a part of the celebration!

¥
QRUOUCTIONS

K NS A

o

. § 3 ¥y
/. 5 aCOMMERCIAL
What’s Your Story? e : T

Film & Video Production

(715) 467-7895
www.radproductionsusa.com

HSPC March ZOZFE/'é’ Z @/ 202 ﬁ 14 HSPC March 2024
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PORTAGE COUNTY BUSINESS COUNCIL, INC.
Board Meeting e

— 4 | / /
Wednesday, February 28, 2024 W, 1 "’
5501 Vern Holmes Drive Stevens Point, WI 54482 ";’ i% G
7:30 A.M. —9:00 A.M. bt O @
7 o
-~
AGENDA .
Call to Order Brian Fonnella/- /7
Approval of Agenda Brian Formella
Approval of Minutes from December 20, 2023 Brian Formella
Motion to Approve
Approval of Executive Committee Minutes: Brian Formella
January 24, 2024 & February 21, 2024
Motion to Approve
Introduction of New Staff & All Board of Directors Brian Formella
=z
W/ 6-33
Welcome our Speaker today Cory Hirsbrunner & Team  Brian Formella-— * g R
— R CEFEL S
Staff Reports e
a. Director of Personal Development Holly Fox”
b. Director of Investor Engagement Angie Fischer”

c. Director of Marketing & Communications

d. CEO & President

Board Committee Reports (Highlights & Events)

Ignite
Ambassadors

Sheamus Roelle
Michael Witte —

Malorie Paine .~
Sherri Galle-Teske

Ex-officio and Advisor Reports (Key Strategy Updates)

Portage County
City of Stevens Point
Village of Plover

Stevens Point Area Convention & Visitors Bureau

Plover Area Convention and Visitors Bureau
UW-Stevens Point

Mid-State Technical College

Stevens Point School District

Tomorrow River School District

Pacelli Catholic Schools

Rosholt School District

Tri-County School District

HSPC March 2024 16

John Pavelski

Mike Wiza

Steve Kunst

Sara Brish

Malorie Paine

Thomas Gibson/Jenny Resch
Bobbi Damrowf» Sem /\/ Ly
Cory Hirsbrunner

Ryan Ruggles N 5how
Ray Przekurat Ao 4L ev
Dennis Kaczor

Jamie Delikowski

HSPC March 2024
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Ambassadors &0 -ayo mrue yew Amb.cHian. T Lok okl ™ 66Tinz T0 IKnaw)
e \Welcome# new Ambassadors: Deb Zaske from CAP Services, Amy  att o€
Lesniak from The Legacy Group at Realty One Group, and Keegan 2
Ziemer from Edward Jones. « Dep zAvKEe FRoml CAPSSRYICES
e New leadership for 2024. Me as Chairperson, Karli Klismith from
KerberRose and Vice Chairperson and John Kryshak from Legacy
Accounting & Financial Services as Secretary/Treasurer.

v,

Ribbon Cuttings since our last Board Meeting:
e Nordic Night Community Sauna — first authentic wood fired public
sauna in the Stevens Point area
e Section 715 Throwing Company — celebration of 3 years in
business [lcven
e The Playhouse Theatre Group — celebration for completion of their
building renovation = Fh?f i

Events Held & Upcoming:

e 2 Business X-Changes held — each with 40 people in attendance.

e 2 Business After Hours held — each with over 150 people in
attendance.

e Annual Dinner & Silent Auction held in January — huge success,
resulting a net income of over $36,000

o March 4" American Agriculture Appreciation Banquet — honoring
students in 4-H, FFA, and Scholarships. Also awarding the
Outstanding Contribution to Agriculture Award to Tamas Houlihan,
Executive Director of the Wisconsin Potato & Vegetable Growers
Association

o April 3 Creative Excellence Awards Breakfast — honoring 2024
Entrepreneur of the Year, Portage County Charitable Community
Award, Young Professional of the Year, and the Golden Apple
Excellence in Education

e April 18 Women in in Business Fashion Show — always a popular
event

For any event or sponsorship questions please contact Karen
Myers. Thank you! R/ ;&(W }H/@] VeSTIAN oo A

- | | ' L ST !
e Croe i TE

\ , fae)

7\{; ’.} L (. y !\-w/? — C\jf\ /\\/ /,. \ ’i w l,/_'.-?* V2
[
{

)
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Owned, operated, and printed in Stevens Point

1 yom tune‘d'neaf&m%
 Seterss PirilPlower '
ement ‘Traditional Services Crema.tlon

Eron's Event Barnis located at 3471 County Road C, Stevens Point. ( Courtesy Eron's Event Barn, LLC)

Dueling Pianos returns to Eron’s Event Barn

oy

After three years of selling out, Dueling Pianos is returning to Eron’s Event Barn as a fundraiser for
Humane Society of Portage County.

This year’s benefit is being sponsored by Eron’s Event Barn, Rack Industrial, and Van Horn Nissan.
Dueling Pianos is a request-based show that has audiences singing and clapping as performers deliver the
audience’s favorite songs from Bruno Mars to Billy Joel and ABBA to ZZ Top. Magician James David will

also perform.

Tickets are $75 per person and include a charcuterie board, buffet dinner, homemade pie, soda, and water.
A cash bar is available, with basket raffles and a 50/50.

Doors open on March 2 at 4 p.m., followed by dinner and music at 5:30. Tickets are available
at www.eronseventbarn.com/events.

Er6R89N@ At $2fn is located at 3471 County Road C 18 Stevens Point. HSPC March 2024
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KPR Real Estate Fundraiser
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Snonsored hy

Wed{lings, Parties &
Corporate Events

Family Born. Employee Owned.

Saturday, March 02,2024 - NEW Dueling Pianos at Eron’s Event Barn
3471 County Road €, Stevens Point W1 54481

This is a 21+ event - doors open at 4:00PM
Magician at 4:00PM - Dinner at 5:30PM - Show after dinner - Cash Bar

Tickets are $75 each or reserved seating for a table of 8 for $600

Each ticket includes: Buffet meal (consisting of baked chicken, beef tips, baked fish,
mashed potatoes, buttered corn, garden salad, rolls, and homemade pie) soda, water,
charcuterie snacks and NEW Dueling Piano’s show following the meal.

Tickets are non-refundable
however they can be transferred to another person.

Tickets only available online-Facebook Eron’s Event Barn
www.facebook.com/eronseventbarn
OR www.eronseventbarn.com/events

4

iy

-~ /
2 Y

HUMANE
SOCIETY

of Portage County
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Leadership Team Report

Medical - Amy Gilbert

HSPC owned animals surgery numbers include:

Canine:

Surgery type At HSPC Done at outside clinics

Spay 2

Neuter

2
Dental cleaning/extractions 1
Other Surgeries/procedures 2

Feline:

Surgery type At HSPC Done at outside clinics

Spay 11

Neuter 19

Dental cleaning/extractions

Other Surgeries/procedures 1

HSPC NOT owned animals surgery numbers include:

Canine:

Surgery type @ HSPC Public surgeries Surgeries for other shelters

Spay 3

Neuter

4
Dental cleaning/extractions 1
1

Other surgeries/procedures 3

Feline:

Surgery type @ HSPC Public surgeries Surgeries for other shelters

Spay 4 30

Neuter 5 26

Dental cleaning/extractions

Other Surgeries/procedures 6

Euthanasia numbers: 0

At the end of this month we began the first of 4 vaccine clinics being held at HSPC for the public.
Vaccines, microchipping and licensing are offered for cats and dogs through these clinics. The
remaining 3 are spread out through March and into April.

HSPC March 2024 21 HSPC March 2024




We also started doing Working Cat surgeries for the public. These cats are also considered barn cats
and along with spay or neuter they receive vaccines, topical flea and tick, and have their left ear
tipped. The ear tip is to indicate that they are already altered if ever caught in a trap or brought into a
clinic/shelter.

We have a handful of critical patients either arriving this month or getting near the end of their
treatment and soon will be available for adoption.

e Longer term medical care patients:

o Crash arrived with a severe neck wound that has taken almost 3 months to finish
healing. He had his final surgery a couple weeks ago and now has his bandages
removed. In a couple weeks we believe he will be ready to become adoptable.

o Gabriel our malnourished dog is doing well and still in his foster home as he continues
to gain weight

e This month’s medical care patients:

o We had an intake of a small dog (Evita) that has an infection in both ears and both ears
are closed off from the buildup. She had her first appointment soon after she arrived
for a checkup and some ear cytology’s. Antibiotics were started and she will be
awaiting her next appointment in March to determine if they can be surgically repaired
or if we need to send her to another clinic that is more specialized.

Gabriel

This month the giardia cases still persist, each feline is being tested prior to moving to the adoption
floor and a few of the dogs are finishing their treatment.

HSPC March 2024 22 HSPC March 2024



Adoption — Deb Klein Coordinator Manager, Kala Blasi and Lindsey Kraklow - Coordinators
Tammy Mathewson - Adoption Volunteer Assistant

One of the transfers we received from a Northern Wisconsin Shelter was Frannie, a female Coon
Hound. She is a wonderful, sweet girl but due to her loud bark and walking strength adopters found
her to be a little too much.

Sylvie who has a Hound rescue was very interested in Frannie and wanted to adopt her as part of her
family. But due to her rescue being at its limit with fosters she was not able to. Sylvie kept calling and
checking on Frannie to see if she was still here. After three months Sylvie finally found a home for one
of her foster dogs and was then able to adopt Frannie for her family.

Ew:'er)'bod)' had to sniff her, of course, but she h
with her new friends, and she play bows to inv

has made herself right at home. She loves running and plating
ite them to play with her. Frannie claimed a dog bed right next

HSPC March 2024 23 HSPC March 2024



We had a little rabbit come in as a stray. We named him King Moonracer. He was a very calm, sweet
bunny. We found through his micro chip that Moonracer had been adopted out from the K&R Small
Animal Sanctuary in Appleton Wisconsin. Moonracer’s real name was Wrex. The adopter was not
found so a volunteer from the K&R Small Animal Sanctuary came and picked up Wrex and took him
back to the Santuary. They posted a notice to remind people domestic pets do not do well outside.

2 K&R Small Animal Sanctuary
35m- 3

Reminder: we will always take back our K&R alum critters that you've adopted from us for any
reason. It is NEVER acceptable to dump your pet outside.

Welcome back Wrex. We are so sorry that your humans failed you, but so thankful that you
survived so many potential dangers outside and are safe!!

Huge thank you Humane Society of Portage County for following up on his microchip and
connecting with us! ¢

Comment from an Adoption Application:

Your system of matching cats and people by their personalities is very appealing and we want to adopt
a cat that needs a home.- Neena from Stevens Point

HSPC March 2024 24 HSPC March 2024



Shelter Care - Mandi Durocher Shelter Care Manager
Pardon my brevity in this February report, March is keeping me very busy!

In February we did some updates in our laundry room. Rhyan Nemzoff and | relabeled our storage
areas, in hopes that we could look neater and more tidy. A problem we often have in the laundry
room is items being placed into the wrong areas. Relabeling hasn’t been quite as effective as we had
hoped, but we will work with staff to see if we can get there. It may not seem like a big deal, but
Shelter Care goes in there quickly to get the items they need and when things aren’t in the right spot
it adds more time for us. We're also working with staff to get them to fold things neatly as they get
put away. When things are neat, it’s not only easier for your brain to sort through it, but we can also
fit more items in an area.

We had much more interesting things going on in February too, but unfortunately | am filling in on
Shelter Care shifts due to being short-staffed. I'll have a more exciting report for March!

Animal Control — Brett Jarman Interim Leader

Some months are slower than others. During the colder months there are less animals outside and less animal
interactions. In contrast with summer months February was a slower month allowing our energies to be
devoted to vehicle repairs and equipment checkups to prepare for the busy times .

Frankie the cat came to HSPC after a welfare check on Frankie’s owner revealed that she had died several days
earlier. Even though Frankie had not been fed for a few days, he managed to lead the folks attempting to pick
him up around the apartment finding new places to hide while hoping the team would leave. The HSPC
Humane Officer and the Plover Police team were able to humanely capture Frankie after playing “cat and
people” for 30 minutes. Frankie is pictured below.

‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ l I I | | I I Il We continued to work with a Portage County resident
| who had refused to get their pets vaccinated for rabies

or licensed. They own a large bully breed dog and the
dog broke away from the owners control and bit a
person walking past the house.

Humane officers performed the preparatory work for
the vaccination clinic held at the end of February. The
prep work includes loading the owner’s and their
animal’s details into Shelterboss and calling owners
when information was missing.

Prepared for additional meetings with Portage County
about the Animal Control contract.

HSPC March 2024 25 HSPC March 2024



Board Members Committees 13-Aug-23
@ -\o& &é\o"o
F & T &
e’ ¢ & &
Last Name First Name Title < R & ‘(\O total
Gardner Beth President X X X 3
Jarman Brett Vice President X X X X 4
Barrett Ann Secretary X X 2
House Melinda Treasurer X X X 3
Kelble Tom Director 0
Lillis Pat Director X X 2
Redfield Jared Director X X 2
Placzek Susan Director X 1
8 board members Total 4 4 7 2 17
Committee Meets
Operations adhoc committee
Finance Typically a last or 1st Wednesday of the month meeting at noon
Fund Raising Typically before or after board meetings
Volunteer adhoc committee
HR adhoc committee

HSPC March 2024

All meetings are subject to change based on the needs of HSPC.
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HUMANE
SOCIETY

of Portage County

Finance Committee Meeting
March 7, 2024

Attendees:
e Melinda House
e Sherri Galle-Teske
e Lorilang
e BrettJarman

January 2024 Items reviewed:

e Check Register
e Balance Sheet
e Profit and Loss
e Management Report

NOTE: The 2024 budget is under development. Until the budget is complete and loaded into Quickbooks the
management dashboard reports which compare results to budget lack any meaningful information. They are
not included in this month’s board package.

NOTE: We have determined that two of the round gauges (major gifts & events) in the management
dashboard are not operating correctly. The problem is related to our software level and will be addressed later
this year when our software is updated.
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Humane Society of Portage County Inc

Balance Sheet
As of January 31, 2024

HSPC March 2024
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TOTAL
AS OF JAN 31, 2024 AS OF DEC 31, 2023 (PP) AS OF JAN 31, 2023 (PY)
ASSETS
Current Assets
Bank Accounts
1005 Petty cash 300.00 300.00 300.00
1033 Nicolet National Bank 45,544.92 48,063.42 31,774.25
1047 Stevens Point Post Office 443.78 443.78 443.78
Total Bank Accounts $46,288.70 $48,807.20 $32,518.03
Accounts Receivable
11000 Accounts Receivable 5,555.42 24,156.05 100,359.86
Total Accounts Receivable $5,555.42 $24,156.05 $100,359.86
Other Current Assets
1045 Capital Expenditure Fund 116,819.11 116,819.11 102,836.92
1048 Community Foundation Endowment 8,915.14 8,915.14 4,649.88
1049 Reserve Fund 545,339.07 595,339.07 667,355.34
1050 Community Foundation Agency Fund 110,956.61 110,956.61 101,944.42
11001 Accountant’'s Acct/ Rec Adj 0.00 0.00 0.00
1105 Estate Receivable 0.00 0.00 0.00
1120 Interest receivable 0.00 0.00 0.00
12000 Undeposited Funds 434.28 0.00 504.73
12101 Prepaid Expense 2,644.00 2,644.00 2,499.00
12102 Prepaid Insurance 9,611.25 10,485.00 8,140.99
12105 Inventory-Merchandise 0.00 0.00 0.00
1211 Payroll advance 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Other Current Assets $794,719.46 $845,158.93 $887,931.28
Total Current Assets $846,563.58 $918,122.18 $1,020,809.17
Fixed Assets
1500 Land 107,030.00 107,030.00 107,030.00
1502 Land improvements 114,058.70 114,058.70 114,058.70
1503 A/D - land improvements -113,085.55 -113,017.24 -112,265.83
1512 Building 1,267,112.83 1,267,112.83 1,267,112.83
1514 A/D - building -556,560.78 -553,816.78 -523,632.78
1520 Building improvements 125,033.00 125,033.00 125,033.00
1521 A/D - building improvements -53,465.38 -52,777.75 -45,213.82
1530 Shelter equipment 174,021.98 174,021.98 174,021.98
1531 A/D - shelter equipment -129,224.79 -128,619.50 -121,961.31
1540 Office equipment 16,524.13 16,524.13 0.00
1541 A/D - office equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00
1545 Spay/neuter equipment 7,973.22 7,973.22 7,973.22
1546 A/D - spay/neuter equipment -7,973.24 -7,973.24 -7,973.24

HSPC March 2024



Humane Society of Portage County Inc

Balance Sheet
As of January 31, 2024

TOTAL

AS OF JAN 31, 2024

AS OF DEC 31, 2023 (PP)

AS OF JAN 31, 2023 (PY)

1550 Vehicles
1551 A/D - vehicles
Total Fixed Assets

TOTAL ASSETS

62,562.00
-47,608.78
$966,397.34

$1,812,960.92

62,562.00
-46,674.42
$971,436.93

$1,889,559.11

62,562.00
-36,396.46
$1,010,348.29

$2,031,157.46

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
20000 *Accounts Payable
Total Accounts Payable

Credit Cards

2011 Visa Credit Card
2014 Gas Card

Total Credit Cards

Other Current Liabilities

2000 Accounts payable

2010 Unearned contract income

2015 Specific use Funds

2020 Loan - Payroll Protection Program
2025 Refunds Payable

2030 Dog licenses payable

2040 Wisconsin sales tax payable

2200 Federal withholding tax payable

2210 Social Security withholding tax

2212 Medicare withholding tax payabl

2220 State withholding tax payable

2290 SUTA Payable

2300 Accrued wages

2314 Dental/Vision Insurance Payable-EE
2316 Health Insurance Payable-EE

2317 Accrued PTO

Wisconsin Department of Revenue Payable
Sales Tax Payable

Total Wisconsin Department of Revenue Payable

Total Other Current Liabilities
Total Current Liabilities

Total Liabilities

HSPC March 2024

35,922.78
$35,922.78

0.00
0.00
$0.00

0.00
0.00
1,100.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
451.61
0.00
-52.70
-479.54
22,253.17
166.44
0.00
166.44

$23,438.98
$59,361.76
$59,361.76

29

34,141.33
$34,141.33

0.00
0.00
$0.00

0.00

0.00
1,000.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
451.61
13,000.54
-43.54
-454.56
22,253.17
199.47
0.00
199.47

$36,406.69
$70,548.02
$70,548.02

31,369.43
$31,369.43

45.99
0.00
$45.99

0.00
49,619.67
0.00

0.00
211.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
451.61
0.00
14.03
-69.12
16,196.12
131.17
0.00
131.17

$66,554.48
$97,969.90
$97,969.90
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Balance Sheet
As of January 31, 2024

Humane Society of Portage County Inc

TOTAL

AS OF JAN 31, 2024

AS OF DEC 31, 2023 (PP)

AS OF JAN 31, 2023 (PY)

Equity

3000 Opening Balance Equity
3040 Retained earnings

3050 Prior period adjustment
32000 Unrestricted Net Assets
Net Income

Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

0.00

0.00

0.00
1,819,011.09
-65,411.93
$1,753,599.16

$1,812,960.92

0.00
0.00
0.00
1,819,011.09

$1,819,011.09
$1,889,559.11

0.00

0.00

0.00
1,948,133.18
-14,945.62
$1,933,187.56

$2,031,157.46
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January 2024 Profit and Loss Statement

2023 2024 2024 2024
Jan 2023 Jan 2024 Jan 2024 Jan 2024 Jan 2024 YTD YTD YTD Total
Actual Actual Budget over Budget | % of Budget Actual Actual Budget Budget

Income
4000 Dog Adoption $1,050.00 $1,350.00 $1,050.00 $300.00 128.57% $1,050.00 $1,350.00 $1,050.00 $14,880.00
4010 Cat Adoption $1,150.00 $1,810.00 $1,150.00 $660.00 157.39% $1,150.00 $1,810.00 $1,150.00 $21,505.00
4020 Other Adoption $50.00 $50.00 ($50.00) 0.00% $50.00 $0.00 $50.00 $75.00
4030 Surrender income $100.00 $40.00 $100.00 ($60.00) 40.00% $100.00 $40.00 $100.00 $740.00
4040 Dog redemption income $40.00 $40.00 ($40.00) 0.00% $40.00 $0.00 $40.00 $1,180.00
4050 Cat redemption income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $264.00
4080 Quarantine income $450.00 $450.00 ($450.00) 0.00% $450.00 $0.00 $450.00 $2,100.00
4120 Miscellaneous shelter income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19.50
4135 Low Income Veterinary Services $51.90 $0.00 $51.90 $0.00 $51.90 $0.00 $10.00
4146 Services for Partner Shelters $3,286.69 $4,179.37 $3,286.69 $892.68 127.16% $3,286.69 $4,179.37 $3,286.69 $58,355.15
4147 Other Medical Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $757.97
4151 Microchip Income $90.00 $5.25 $90.00 ($84.75) 5.83% $90.00 $5.25 $90.00 $435.00
4210 County contract income $24,809.83 $24,809.83 ($24,809.83) 0.00% $24,809.83 $0.00 $24,809.83 $297,718.00
4213 Government Grant $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $32,028.57
4214 Government Grant Interest $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,829.51
Sales $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Income $31,026.52 $7,436.52 $31,026.52 ($23,590.00) 23.97% $31,026.52 $7,436.52 $31,026.52 $431,897.70
Gross Profit $31,026.52 $7,436.52 $31,026.52 ($23,590.00) 23.97% $31,026.52 $7,436.52 $31,026.52 $431,897.70
Expenses $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
50000 SHELTER EXPENSES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
5000 Shelter payroll expense $37,131.79 $44,922.79 $37,131.79 $7,791.00 120.98% $37,131.79 $44,922.79 $37,131.79 $672,199.91
5003 Bonus Expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00
5005 Shelter payroll tax expense $2,764.87 $3,297.67 $2,764.87 $532.80 119.27% $2,764.87 $3,297.67 $2,764.87 $50,261.82
5010 Shelter unemployment expense $817.43 $1,158.86 $817.43 $341.43 141.77% $817.43 $1,158.86 $817.43 $6,173.25
5015 Shelter supply expense $914.94 $4,120.03 $914.94 $3,205.09 450.31% $914.94 $4,120.03 $914.94 $36,463.42
5025 Shelter equip repair and mainte $819.90 $819.90 ($819.90) 0.00% $819.90 $0.00 $819.90 $8,705.24
5035 Outside Vet Service $4,434.00 $578.00 $4,434.00 ($3,856.00) 13.04% $4,434.00 $578.00 $4,434.00 $46,866.40
5036 Veterinarian Insurance $61.75 $61.75 $61.75 $0.00 100.00% $61.75 $61.75 $61.75 $741.00
5037 Medical supply expense $2,480.16 $6,185.25 $2,480.16 $3,705.09 249.39% $2,480.16 $6,185.25 $2,480.16 $57,082.52
5038 Dog/Cat Food $1,171.49 $0.00 $1,171.49 $0.00 $1,171.49 $0.00 $11,787.44
5039 Medical Outside Services $315.00 $1,311.99 $315.00 $996.99 416.50% $315.00 $1,311.99 $315.00 $7,560.68
5040 Shelter equipment depreciation $605.29 $605.29 $605.29 $0.00 100.00% $605.29 $605.29 $605.29 $7,263.48
5044 Dental/Vision Insurance $96.39 $229.74 $96.39 $133.35 238.34% $96.39 $229.74 $96.39 $2,115.61
5045 Health Insurance $898.16 $1,438.05 $898.16 $539.89 160.11% $898.16 $1,438.05 $898.16 $16,005.37
5046 HSA Contribution-Employer $300.00 $525.00 $300.00 $225.00 175.00% $300.00 $525.00 $300.00 $5,325.00
5050 Shelter uniform expense $21.50 $0.00 $21.50 $0.00 $21.50 $0.00 $20.00
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January 2024 Profit and Loss Statement

2023 2024 2024 2024
Jan 2023 Jan 2024 Jan 2024 Jan 2024 Jan 2024 YTD YTD YTD Total
Actual Actual Budget over Budget | % of Budget Actual Actual Budget Budget
5052 Humane Officer uniform expense $1,196.30 $2,555.33 $1,196.30 $1,359.03 213.60% $1,196.30 $2,555.33 $1,196.30 $3,177.68
5060 Shelter travel $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,029.90
5067 Shelter Humane Officer training $834.00 $944.00 $834.00 $110.00 113.19% $834.00 $944.00 $834.00 $5,573.03
5069 Outside Service-ABR $1,800.00 $2,500.00 $1,800.00 $700.00 138.89% $1,800.00 $2,500.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00
5072 Meetings, Staff & Volunteer Evn $386.54 $310.58 $386.54 ($75.96) 80.35% $386.54 $310.58 $386.54 $3,567.85
5096 Rabies tag expense $70.60 $0.00 $70.60 $0.00 $70.60 $0.00 $76.01
5097 Microchip expense $1,620.11 $1,620.11 ($1,620.11) 0.00% $1,620.11 $0.00 $1,620.11 $3,496.98
5099 Miscellaneous shelter expense $1.00 $59.03 $1.00 $58.03 5903.00% $1.00 $59.03 $1.00 $21.95
Total 50000 SHELTER EXPENSES $57,477.63 $72,066.95 $57,477.63 $14,589.32 125.38% $57,477.63 $72,066.95 $57,477.63 $958,314.54
55000 VEHICLE EXPENSES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
5500 Vehicle depreciation $934.36 $934.36 $934.36 $0.00 100.00% $934.36 $934.36 $934.36 $11,212.32
5510 Vehicle maintenance & repair e $47.90 $47.90 ($47.90) 0.00% $47.90 $0.00 $47.90 $703.93
5520 Vehicle insurance expense $341.50 $377.50 $341.50 $36.00 110.54% $341.50 $377.50 $341.50 $4,098.00
5530 Vehicle gas $142.99 $143.59 $142.99 $0.60 100.42% $142.99 $143.59 $142.99 $3,349.95
5535 Mileage reimbursement $69.45 $25.81 $69.45 ($43.64) 37.16% $69.45 $25.81 $69.45 $2,745.15
5540 Vehicle license expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $461.60
5550 Cellular phone expense $70.00 $70.00 $70.00 $0.00 100.00% $70.00 $70.00 $70.00 $815.00
Total 55000 VEHICLE EXPENSES $1,606.20 $1,551.26 $1,606.20 ($54.94) 96.58% $1,606.20 $1,551.26 $1,606.20 $23,385.95
70000 ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
7000 Office supply expense $400.88 $226.13 $400.88 ($174.75) 56.41% $400.88 $226.13 $400.88 $3,001.52
7001 Humane Officer supplies $3,874.15 $3,874.15 ($3,874.15) 0.00% $3,874.15 $0.00 $3,874.15 $8,240.43
7020 Office equipment repair & maint $1,116.29 $1,116.29 ($1,116.29) 0.00% $1,116.29 $0.00 $1,116.29 $5,129.70
7050 Dues and membership expense $390.00 $390.00 $390.00 $0.00 100.00% $390.00 $390.00 $390.00 $390.00
7060 Subscriptions expense $650.25 $975.84 $650.25 $325.59 150.07% $650.25 $975.84 $650.25 $10,419.27
7070 License and application fees $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,200.25
7080 Accounting - in house $263.90 $293.16 $263.90 $29.26 111.09% $263.90 $293.16 $263.90 $14,200.80
7110 Postage expense $495.00 $330.00 $495.00 ($165.00) 66.67% $495.00 $330.00 $495.00 $5,990.12
7120 Telephone expense $3.00 $141.59 $3.00 $138.59 4719.67% $3.00 $141.59 $3.00 $1,458.53
7125 Internet expense $112.98 $480.03 $112.98 $367.05 424.88% $112.98 $480.03 $112.98 $5,023.24
7130 TV Expense $65.98 $73.18 $65.98 $7.20 110.91% $65.98 $73.18 $65.98 $863.76
7140 Outside services $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 100.00% $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $6,600.00
7150 Bank Fees $18.15 $28.54 $18.15 $10.39 157.25% $18.15 $28.54 $18.15 $280.40
7151 Credit Card Fees $116.94 $154.41 $116.94 $37.47 132.04% $116.94 $154.41 $116.94 $2,063.26
7152 SafeSave Fees $374.99 $380.48 $374.99 $5.49 101.46% $374.99 $380.48 $374.99 $2,020.87
7153 PayPal Fees $20.32 $16.65 $20.32 ($3.67) 81.94% $20.32 $16.65 $20.32 $182.47
7154 Benevity Fees $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14.30
7160 Insurance - workers compensatio $550.75 $873.75 $550.75 $323.00 158.65% $550.75 $873.75 $550.75 $11,647.00
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2023 2024 2024 2024
Jan 2023 Jan 2024 Jan 2024 Jan 2024 Jan 2024 YTD YTD YTD Total
Actual Actual Budget over Budget | % of Budget Actual Actual Budget Budget
7165 Insurance directors & officers $62.50 $65.67 $62.50 $3.17 105.07% $62.50 $65.67 $62.50 $750.00
Total 70000 ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES $9,016.08 $4,929.43 $9,016.08 ($4,086.65) 54.67% $9,016.08 $4,929.43 $9,016.08 $80,475.92
75000 HOUSING EXPENSES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
7500 Building repair & maint expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,760.44
7505 Security monitoring expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,521.07
7510 Heat and electricity expense $3,447.13 $2,728.09 $3,447.13 ($719.04) 79.14% $3,447.13 $2,728.09 $3,447.13 $31,883.38
7515 Trash removal $519.31 $638.52 $519.31 $119.21 122.96% $519.31 $638.52 $519.31 $6,138.22
7517 Snowplowing $1,650.00 $850.00 $1,650.00 ($800.00) 51.52% $1,650.00 $850.00 $1,650.00 $4,790.00
7520 Water and sewer expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,771.20
7525 Building depreciation $2,744.00 $2,744.00 $2,744.00 $0.00 100.00% $2,744.00 $2,744.00 $2,744.00 $32,928.00
7530 Building improvement depreciati $687.63 $687.63 $687.63 $0.00 100.00% $687.63 $687.63 $687.63 $8,251.56
7535 Land improvement depreciation $68.31 $68.31 $68.31 $0.00 100.00% $68.31 $68.31 $68.31 $819.72
7540 Insurance property & casualty $503.42 $555.00 $503.42 $51.58 110.25% $503.42 $555.00 $503.42 $6,041.04
Total 75000 HOUSING EXPENSES $9,619.80 $8,271.55 $9,619.80 ($1,348.25) 85.98% $9,619.80 $8,271.55 $9,619.80 $118,904.63
8000 IN-KIND DONATIONS EXPENSE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
8010 In Kind Donations Expense $8,700.00 $10,492.00 $8,700.00 $1,792.00 120.60% $8,700.00 $10,492.00 $8,700.00 $109,475.00
Total 8000 IN-KIND DONATIONS EXPENSE $8,700.00 $10,492.00 $8,700.00 $1,792.00 120.60% $8,700.00 $10,492.00 $8,700.00 $109,475.00
Total Expenses $86,419.71 $97,311.19 $86,419.71 $10,891.48 112.60% $86,419.71 $97,311.19 $86,419.71 $1,290,556.04
Net Operating Income ($55,393.19)]  ($89,874.67)| ($55,393.19)|  ($34,481.48) 162.25%| ($55,393.19)] ($89,874.67)] ($55,393.19) ($858,658.34)
Other Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
85000 FUNDRAISING INCOME $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
8510 In Kind Donations Income $8,700.00 $10,492.00 $8,700.00 $1,792.00 120.60% $8,700.00 $10,492.00 $8,700.00 $109,475.00
8520 Gifts and donations income $5,638.86 $6,178.50 $5,638.86 $539.64 109.57% $5,638.86 $6,178.50 $5,638.86 $139,026.32
8521 Major Gift Program $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $62,182.80
8525 Estate Gifts $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,911.16
8530 Honorarium income $116.55 $451.50 $116.55 $334.95 387.39% $116.55 $451.50 $116.55 $2,426.22
8600 Grant Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00
9001 Memorial income $2,993.51 $1,136.27 $2,993.51 ($1,857.24) 37.96% $2,993.51 $1,136.27 $2,993.51 $23,154.72
9002 Coin Cans $183.53 $227.73 $183.53 $44.20 124.08% $183.53 $227.73 $183.53 $4,324.26
9004 Spay/neuter clinic income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $225.00
9019 Beer & Cheese for Pets Please $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,231.95
9023 Walk for Wags income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,275.80
9024 Murder Mystery Dinner Income $2,842.50 $2,842.50 ($2,842.50) 0.00% $2,842.50 $0.00 $2,842.50 $4,535.25
9026 Business Sponsored Event $230.00 $1,646.12 $230.00 $1,416.12 715.70% $230.00 $1,646.12 $230.00 $56,481.79
9028 Business Matching Gifts $875.00 $10.00 $875.00 ($865.00) 1.14% $875.00 $10.00 $875.00 $46,129.31
9032 Aluminum can recycling income $182.60 $322.20 $182.60 $139.60 176.45% $182.60 $322.20 $182.60 $3,100.10
9400 Miscellaneous fund raising inco $919.01 $863.60 $919.01 ($55.41) 93.97% $919.01 $863.60 $919.01 $15,879.98
HSPC March 2024 3 HSPC March 2024




Page 4 of 4

January 2024 Profit and Loss Statement

2023 2024 2024 2024
Jan 2023 Jan 2024 Jan 2024 Jan 2024 Jan 2024 YTD YTD YTD Total
Actual Actual Budget over Budget | % of Budget Actual Actual Budget Budget

9410 Appeal income $23,620.00 $14,189.00 $23,620.00 ($9,431.00) 60.07% $23,620.00 $14,189.00 $23,620.00 $223,054.29
Total 85000 FUNDRAISING INCOME $46,301.56 $35,516.92 $46,301.56 ($10,784.64) 76.71% $46,301.56 $35,516.92 $46,301.56 $728,413.95
86000 INVESTMENT INCOME $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
8900 Interest income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13,842.60
8901 Dividend income $57.55 $57.55 ($57.55) 0.00% $57.55 $0.00 $57.55 $7,597.81
8902 Unrealized gain/(loss) on invst $6,355.85 $6,355.85 ($6,355.85) 0.00% $6,355.85 $0.00 $6,355.85 $97,300.97
8910 Realized gain/(loss) on invst $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($17,573.20)
Total 86000 INVESTMENT INCOME $6,413.40 $0.00 $6,413.40 ($6,413.40) 0.00% $6,413.40 $0.00 $6,413.40 $101,168.18
9450 Miscellaneous other income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1.30)
9499 Sales tax discount $10.00 $10.11 $10.00 $0.11 101.10% $10.00 $10.11 $10.00 $120.58
Total Other Income $52,724.96 $35,527.03 $52,724.96 ($17,197.93) 67.38% $52,724.96 $35,527.03 $52,724.96 $829,701.41
Other Expenses $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
8909 Investment fees expense $172.34 $172.34 ($172.34) 0.00% $172.34 $0.00 $172.34 $8,244.91
9500 FUNDRAISING EXPENSES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
9523 Walk for Wags expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,785.81
9526 Murder Mystery Dinner Expense $104.83 $104.83 ($104.83) 0.00% $104.83 $0.00 $104.83 $4,105.43
9527 Beer & Cheese for Pets Expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,860.84
9900 Miscellaneous fund raising expe $106.73 $160.27 $106.73 $53.54 150.16% $106.73 $160.27 $106.73 $2,919.69
9910 Appeal expense $11,881.50 $10,891.08 $11,881.50 ($990.42) 91.66% $11,881.50 $10,891.08 $11,881.50 $69,129.02
Total 9500 FUNDRAISING EXPENSES $12,093.06 $11,051.35 $12,093.06 ($1,041.71) 91.39% $12,093.06 $11,051.35 $12,093.06 $91,800.79
9995 Miscellaneous other expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $65.36
9996 Over/Short $11.99 $12.94 $11.99 $0.95 107.92% $11.99 $12.94 $11.99 $54.10
Total Other Expenses $12,277.39 $11,064.29 $12,277.39 ($1,213.10) 90.12% $12,277.39 $11,064.29 $12,277.39 $100,165.16
Net Other Income $40,447.57 $24,462.74 $40,447.57 ($15,984.83) 60.48% $40,447.57 $24,462.74 $40,447.57 $729,536.25
Net Income ($14,945.62)]  ($65,411.93)| ($14,945.62)|  ($50,466.31) 437.67%| ($14,945.62)] ($65,411.93)] ($14,945.62) ($129,122.09)
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January 2024 Profit and Loss Statement

2023 2024 2024 2024
Jan 2023 Jan 2024 Jan 2024 Jan 2024 Jan 2024 YTD YTD YTD Total
Actual Actual Budget over Budget | % of Budget Actual Actual Budget Budget

Total Income $31,026.52 $7,436.52 $31,026.52 ($23,590.00) 23.97% $31,026.52 $7,436.52 $31,026.52 $431,897.70
Gross Profit $31,026.52 $7,436.52 $31,026.52 ($23,590.00) 23.97%| $31,026.52 $7,436.52 $31,026.52 $431,897.70
Total 50000 SHELTER EXPENSES $57,477.63 $72,066.95 $57,477.63 $14,589.32 125.38%| $57,477.63 $72,066.95 $57,477.63 $958,314.54
Total 55000 VEHICLE EXPENSES $1,606.20 $1,551.26 $1,606.20 ($54.94) 96.58% $1,606.20 $1,551.26 $1,606.20 $23,385.95
Total 70000 ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES $9,016.08 $4,929.43 $9,016.08 ($4,086.65) 54.67% $9,016.08 $4,929.43 $9,016.08 $80,475.92
Total 75000 HOUSING EXPENSES $9,619.80 $8,271.55 $9,619.80 ($1,348.25) 85.98% $9,619.80 $8,271.55 $9,619.80 $118,904.63
Total 8000 IN-KIND DONATIONS EXPENSE $8,700.00 $10,492.00 $8,700.00 $1,792.00 120.60% $8,700.00 $10,492.00 $8,700.00 $109,475.00
Total Expenses $86,419.71 $97,311.19 $86,419.71 $10,891.48 112.60%|  $86,419.71 $97,311.19 $86,419.71 $1,290,556.04
Net Operating Income ($55,393.19)]  ($89,874.67)| ($55,393.19)| ($34,481.48) 162.25%| ($55,393.19)] ($89,874.67)] ($55,393.19) ($858,658.34)
Total 85000 FUNDRAISING INCOME $46,301.56 $35,516.92 $46,301.56 ($10,784.64) 76.71% $46,301.56 $35,516.92 $46,301.56 $728,413.95
Total 86000 INVESTMENT INCOME $6,413.40 $0.00 $6,413.40 ($6,413.40) 0.00% $6,413.40 $0.00 $6,413.40 $101,168.18
Total Other Income $52,724.96 $35,527.03 $52,724.96 ($17,197.93) 67.38% $52,724.96 $35,527.03 $52,724.96 $829,701.41
Total 9500 FUNDRAISING EXPENSES $12,093.06 $11,051.35 $12,093.06 ($1,041.71) 91.39% $12,093.06 $11,051.35 $12,093.06 $91,800.79
Total Other Expenses $12,277.39 $11,064.29 $12,277.39 ($1,213.10) 90.12%|  $12,277.39 $11,064.29 $12,277.39 $100,165.16
Net Other Income $40,447.57 $24,462.74 $40,447.57 ($15,984.83) 60.48%|  $40,447.57 $24,462.74 $40,447.57 $729,536.25
Net Income ($14,945.62)] ($65,411.93)| ($14,945.62)| ($50,466.31) 437.67%| ($14,945.62)] ($65,411.93)] ($14,945.62) ($129,122.09)
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HUMANE

SOCIETY

of Portage County
Humane Society of Portage County

IT Status Report —February 2024

Many of the things | do and help with are like the movie Groundhog Day, we do them every month. Some we
do every week and other are daily activities.

Board Support
e C(Created the board package. (see May 2021 report for details).

Updated animal counts at the “Shelter Animal Count” web site
e Physical inventory of animals in the shelter. This process guarantees our computer systems match real
life. Itincreases trust in the system
e Prepared the foster report.

IT Support
e Reconfigured all of the HSPC computers and network devices to use static IP addresses. This will allow
the new firewall to assign address for new equipment using Dynamic Host Configuration
Protocol (DHCP) to assign the network addresses.
o Details to support the new firewall and the voice over IP phone system have been sent to the
vendors.

Fundraising Support

e Provided support for the Dueling Pianos event to be held in early March.

e Created the web pages and support for the February, March and April vaccination clinics.
Developed drafts of materials to support Walk-for-Wags
Developed poster for the Saratoga Riders Fun Run

Humane Officer Activity
e See my humane officer report earlier in the board package for additional details.

Newsletter
e The next newsletter continues to be developed. The newsletter was re-created using a wider range of
dates

Staff Support
e Transported food and supplies from our offsite storage.
e With dog population at a record high the amount of laundry generated is more than staff can complete.
| spend between 2 and 6 hours a day helping with laundry and dish washing.

Facilities Update

e The hot water heater required additional attention in February. The heater is nearly 3 years old. The
heater required a new blower motor. To reduce the downtime when the motor failed we drove to
Appleton to get the part.

e The large motors in the air exchange unit were replaced. The air exchange unit helps keep our air
smelling fresh and our HVAC energy costs down.
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Vehicle Miles Driven

Transit Transit Chevy
connect #2020- Connect Suburban | Chevy Express
Month 46: #2020-47: #1997-90 Van#2007-02
Sep-22 Odometer 23185 15883 201391 165786
Miles driven 1198 777 1 84
Oct-22 Odometer 24683 16156 201554 165807
Miles driven 1498 273 163 21
Nov-22 Odometer 25664 16274 201736 165870
Miles driven 981 118 182 63
Dec-22 Odometer 26469 16688 202529 165870
Miles driven 805 414 793 0
Jan-23 Odometer 26697 17357 202529 165895
Miles driven 228 669 0 25
Feb-23 Odometer 26814 17979 202550 166086
Miles driven 117 622 21 191
Mar-23 Odometer 27200 19071 202550 166280
Miles driven 386 1092 0 194
Apr-23 Odometer 28304 19879 202550 166415
Miles driven 1104 808 0 135
May-23 Odometer 30256 20388 202550 166574
Miles driven 1952 509 0 159
Jun-23 Odometer 30841 22590 202580 166728
Miles driven 585 2202 30 154
Jul-23 Odometer 32547 22899 202615 166792
Miles driven 1706 309 35 64
Aug-23 Odometer 34750 22899 202658 166807
Miles driven 2203 0 43 15
Sep-23 Odometer 36008 22899 202905 166886
Miles driven 1258 0 247 79
Oct-23 Odometer 37852 23472 203105 166930
Estimated Miles driven 1844 573 200 44
Nov-23 Odometer 39852 24180 203383 166962
Estimated Miles driven 2000 708 278 32
Dec-23 Odometer 40606 24595 203383 166962
Miles driven 754 415 0 0
Jan-24 Odometer 41573 24840 203383 167033
Miles driven 967 245 0 71
Feb-24 Odometer 42346 25263 203383 167124
Miles driven 773 423 0 91
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Cell phone USage — Spectrum Mobile Humane Officer Calls

Phone | co34 4402 4404 4405 4436 Total
Number
Calls | Msgs | Calls | Msgs | Calls | Msgs | Calls | Msgs | Calls | Msgs | Calls | Msgs

Oct

e | 242| 23 9 6| 50 2| 18 a4l s0 2| 369| 37
Nov

2oy | 219| 28 9 2| 54 4 0 o| 22 o| 304| 34
Dec 118| 30 7 o| 46| 11 0 1 5 1| 176| 43
2022

Total | 2519 | 210| 96| 45| 631| 90| 164| 46| 623| 26| 4033| 417

lan 158| 26| 13 ol 84| 12 0 0 3 o| 258| 38
2023

Feb |\ a0l 24] 21| 2| 2| ol ol ol ol ol 13| 26
2023

Mar 1 41| 17 0 ol 27| 47| 17| 11| 29 o| 214| 75
2023

Apr 195 | 12 0 ol 14| 35| 57| 12| 57 2| 323| 61
2023

May

oy | 226| 28 0 ol 54| 17| 60 7| 27 3| 367| 55
June 1 o6l 12 0 ol 61| 16| 61| 44| 40 o| 388| 72
2023

July 214 13 0 o| 48 3| 87| 88| 53 o| 402| 104
2023

Aug

2023 0 0
Sep 202| 14 0 o| 45 6| 47| 67| 61 7| 355| o4
2023

Oct 173 12 0 o| s6 3| 42| 40 4 o| 275| 55
2023

Nov

ooy | 156| 10 0 o| 54 4| 54| 53 0 o| 26a| 67
Dec 147 6 0 o| 39 3| 12 8 0 o| 198| 17
2023

Total 1978 174 34 2 484 146 437 330 274 12 | 3207 664

Jan 109 11 0 ol 35| 33| 35| 29 0 ol 179| 73
2024

Feb 111 11 0 ol 56| 33| 15 4 2 1| 184| 49
2024

Total | 220| 22 0 ol 91| 66| s0| 33 2 1| 363 122

Spectrum is reporting these counts are unavailable
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2022 Dog Licenses Sold

35 in December 2021
39 in January 2022
35 in February 2022
76 in March 2022

26 in April 2022

22 in May 2022

11 in June 2022

25 in July 2022

34 in August 2022

26 in September 2022
21 in October 2022
29 in November 2022
379 Total

2023 Dog Licenses Sold

38 in December 2022
53 in January 2023
46 in February 2023
47 in March 2023
20 in April 2023 + 1 replacement tag
25 in May 2023
22 in June 2023
22 in July 2023
20 in August 2023
18 in September 2023
22 in October 2023

3 in November 2023
336 Total

2024 Dog Licenses Sold

24 in December 2023
47 in January 2024
34 in February 2024
105 Total
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Primary Printer Counts
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Month 8| 8| 8| &) 8| s| 5| 8| § g &| 2
Dec-22 Meter | 75,224 | 11,857 | 25,414 | 20,267 | 8,088 8,118 | 33,072 | 5,210 | 13,402 | 103,354 | 29,594 | 27,099
Used 5,152 956 1,813 1,287 209 385 818 207 494 179 1 1

Jan-23 Meter 82437 12859 27513 20924 8345 8524 | 34,365 | 5,431 | 13,985 | 103,666 | 29,594 | 27,099
Used 7213 1002 2099 657 257 406 1,293 221 583 312 0 0
Feb-23 Meter 88149 13678 | 29112 21467 8593 8861 | 35,752 | 5,574 | 14,615 | 103,695 | 29,595 | 27,100
Used 5712 819 1599 543 248 337 1,387 143 630 29 1 1
Mar-23 Meter 93845 14313 30279 22053 9151 9506 | 36,658 | 5,737 | 15,197 | 103,934 | 29,599 | 27,104
Used 5696 635 1167 586 558 645 906 163 582 239 4 4

Apr-23 Meter | 101971 15163 31973 22890 9552 9945 | 38,019 | 5,926 | 15,826 | 104,290 | 29,599 | 27,104
Used 8126 850 1694 837 401 439 1,361 189 629 356 0 0

May-23 Meter | 107721 15933 33455 23494 9889 10337 | 38,831 | 6,065 | 16,197 | 104,696 | 29,599 | 27,104
Used 5750 770 1482 604 337 392 812 139 371 406 0 0

Jun-23 Meter | 115890 16894 | 35274 24037 | 10248 10718 | 39,521 | 6,199 | 16,489 | 105,035 | 29,601 | 27,115
Used 8169 961 1819 543 359 381 690 134 292 339 2 11

Jul-23 Meter | 125637 18765 37530 24769 | 10846 11461 | 40,885 | 6,418 | 17,165 | 105,473 | 29,608 | 27,122
Used 9747 1871 2256 732 598 743 1,364 219 676 438 7 7

Aug-23 Meter | 131134 20292 39353 25569 | 11252 11998 | 41,902 | 6,572 | 17,641 | 106,377 | 29,608 | 27,122
Used 5497 1527 1823 800 406 537 1,017 154 476 904 0 0

Sep-23 Meter | 136583 21708 41547 26384 | 11767 12491 | 43,032 | 6,714 | 18,103 | 107,098 | 29,608 | 27,122
Used 5449 1416 2194 815 515 493 1,130 142 462 721 0 0

Oct-23 Meter | 146997 | 23218 | 43752 27375 | 12186 12995 | 44,471 | 6,880 | 18,546 | 107,744 | 29,608 | 27,122
Used 10414 1510 2205 991 419 504 1,439 166 443 646 0 0

Nov-23 Meter | 153270 | 26392 | 45761 28331 | 12566 13462 | 45,568 | 7,053 | 18,951 | 108,172 | 29,608 | 27,122
Used 6273 3174 2009 956 380 467 1,097 173 405 428 0 0

Dec-23 Meter | 160970 | 28020 | 48197 29066 | 12954 13901 | 47,004 | 7,311 | 19,545 | 108,644 | 29,609 | 27,123
Used 7,700 1,628 2,436 735 388 439 1,436 258 594 472 1 1

Jan-24 Meter | 166218 | 29386 | 49785 29884 | 13290 14272 | 48,051 | 7,499 | 19,929 | 108,880 | 29,609 | 27,123
Used 5248 1366 1588 818 336 371 1047 188 384 236 0 0

Feb-24 Meter | 175125 | 30754 | 51625 | 30739 | 13650 | 14703 | 49,165 | 7,627 | 20,455 | 109,555 | 29,609 | 27,123
Used 8907 1368 1840 855 360 431 1114 128 526 675 0 0

Vet copier was in the lobby until Feb 2022 Office Manager counts started in September 2022
Vet copier was replaced by Star in August 2022 Back Office counts started late October 2022
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Adoption applications

2024 Cat Applications as of March 13, 2024 (some adoptions involve multiple cats)

Status
Jan-24
Feb-24
Mar-24
Apr-24
May-24
Jun-24

Jul-24
Aug-24
Sep-24

Oct-24
Nov-24
Dec-24

Total

~

< |= [Total
2 Adopted

Klo|olole|olo|o|o|o|o|T |5 |No response from applicant

2]

WO o000 0|0 |0 0|0 =% Animal Already Adopted
O|ooo|oo|o|o|o|o|o|o|o Animal at different shelter
~N|o|o|oo|o|o|o|o oo |k |wlAnimal not a good fit
Olo|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|Animal Not Available

Blolo|ololo|o|o|o|o|o (X8 |Approved by HSPC
w|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o | (Cancelled by applicant

wlo|o|lo|o|o|o|o|o|o|o =N |Denied by HSPC

vjo|o|o|o|o|o oo |o|o N wlncomplete
o|lo|lojo|o|lo|o|o|o|o|o|o|o |Medical Hold
O|lo|oo|lo|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|No Animal chosen

N(jolo|lolo|o|o|o|o|o|o|o N New
~N[o|o|o|o|o|o(o|o|o|o|u|N Pending

WOoOO|I0|0|0|0 O[O |O (O

—

Note Adopted The count of adoptions is from the animal inventory report. The adoption process takes
time. After applications are approved it takes time for applicant to schedule a meet and pickup date.
Sometimes an adoption is delayed until an animal is spayed or neutered or a medical problem is resolved.
Adoption counts may be higher than application counts because some adoptions are for a pair of animals.
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2024 Dog Applications as of March 13, 2024 16

Status
Jan-24
Feb-24
Mar-24
Apr-24
May-24
Jun-24

Jul-24
Aug-24
Sep-24

Oct-24
Nov-24
Dec-24

Total

© |Approved by HSPC

o |o Adoptions

—
—

o000 |0O(O|O|O|O|O

OO0 |0|0 |00 0|0 |0 o |~ N Animal Already Adopted

Ooo|oolo|o|o|o|o|o|o o |Animal at different shelter
U0 o|oo|o|o|o|o oo =& |No response from applicant

U|oo|o|o|o |0 |o|o |0 o |N (W Animal not a good fit
Oooo|oo|o|o 0|0 oo |o|O|Animal not available
OO 00|0|o |0 |0 |o|o|o|w|wCancelled by applicant
oo|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o Denied by HSPC
—“|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|= |2 |No Animal chosen

—|ooo|o|o|o|o|o|o|o = |O|Incomplete
o|ojo|o|lo|o|o|o|o|o|o|o o |Medical Hold
hlojo|o|oo|o|o|oo|o|N N Pending

w N
RKlolo|lo|lo|o|o|o|o|o|o|N]|© New
0 B

Slolo|lo|lo|o|o|o|o|o|o|& IR Total

26

N
o

Note Adoptions The count of adoptions is from the animal inventory report. The adoption process takes
time. After applications are approved it takes time for applicant to schedule a meet and pickup date.

Sometimes an adoption is delayed until an animal is spayed or neutered or a medical problem is resolved.
Adoption counts may be higher than application counts because some adoptions are for a pair of animals.
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Public Visibility Details

Videos created by Sara Theroux (City of Stevens Point) with commentary by Joan Platt

Pets on Parade - January 30, 2024

219 views * 2 wesks 332
-t Cily af Stevens Paim

Avraikble Peiz 3 ths Human= Saciety in Parags Caumy. January 30, 2024,

Pets on Parade January 16, 2024

289 vima= + 1 mamhaga
-‘ Cily af Stevens Paim

Avaikable Peiz 3 ths Humane Saciety in Pariage Caumy.

Pets on Parade - December 21,2023

463 vieas * 1 mamhaga
-z Cily af Stevens Paim

Lvraikable Peis 31 1ths Human= Saciety in Parage Caumy.

Pets on Parade - December 2023

160 views + 2 manmhs a3
-‘ City af Stevens Paim

Arikble Peiz 3t ths Humane Saciety in Pariage Caumy.

Dolores Glytas presentations and promotions

No report provided.
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Facebook

The following pages show the Facebook posts that were active when the information was extracted.
There are many additional posts that were made during the month and were later deleted. Posts are

regularly deleted to reduce confusion. Here are some examples:

1. Lost and then Found
a. Animalis reported as lost — post is created
b. Animal is found — lost post is deleted — found post created

2. Found and then reunited
a. Animalis found — post is created
b. Animalis reunited — found post is deleted — reunited post created

3. Adoption
a. Animalis promoted as adoptable — post created
b. Animal is adopted — adoptable post is deleted — adopted post added — found post (if

any) is deleted
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February 2024 recap of FaceBook activity (created on March 3, 2024)

New Facebook formats are part of changes made by Facebbook Early April 2022
many of the charts and graphs we had been publishing have not been implemented in “New” Facebook.

“New” Facebook is a term used by Facebook toindicate a new set of contros and layouts for Facebook
Administrators. If / When the charts become available they will be added to our board package

uddles’=Adopt ).

e

Humane Society of Portage County
@ Following @ Message

17K followsers - 81 following

people - fans

Audience
These values are based on total followeers of your Fage or profile

[# Create a post

Age and Gender

B hen 1680%
B Wormen S320%

%
Jran 0.3
0% I
1224 2534 2 =54 E5-G4 a5+
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Page overview [# Create a post [P RTENS

Discovery

Y Post raach =3k §
& Post engagement 40,237
a Meawr Page Followsers -1

Interactions

@ FReactions 15203

P comments 1228

M Shares 2775

|id Photo views EaT1
Link clicks 2744

[}

Other

«¢» Hide all posts 5

B Uniollows 0

Our top posts were

UPDATE Paco has be=nadopted! WEWLY ADDFTAELE - PACD! If you are interested inadopting ananimal, pleas= fill

! F"ﬂq out aur anline a ppliation W hen your appliation is approved , our Adoption Tea m will comact you to schedulean Past rezch  [ngagemant
I’t"_m appointment to mest pets and choose who toadopt Here is 3 link to our online adoptiona ppliations... 20551 2aLE
Fri Fah 15

FOUMD DOG LOCZATED AT HSPC!I HELP U5 FIND HER. WM ER.)! The sheter-azsigned mame is Evita, ID#E 5620

FOUNDOE 2 3724 at Commons Cicle and Crossoads Drive inthe Willage of Plower WL Henz i=a link to the Lost B Past razch  [ngagament
Found list https /i hepowiong fost-found. Lost B Found list entries ane in“date kostfound ™ s=quence Contact ... 11412 1095
Fri Fah 2%

Wiz lawe been escited ower the Bst couple wesks tosha e the watenoolor port@its k= lartist Lim Florentino At las

painted of adopta blz animals to promote adoption Wheneach animal isadopted, the portmit goss home with the Pazt rezch [ngagement
pet But Moochy @ught us off guad. Lisa was wiorking onthe port@ it whenanadopter fell for Moochy and took hi.. 10,753 1]
bign, Fabh &

UPDATE THIS DOG HAS BEEM ROUMND! Thanks for your help, LOST DOG! HELP THE OWWNER. FIMD HIM! WWinston
wias kot 022 5724 from Lime Lake Road in Amberst WL
Zun, Fgb 25

Past rgach [ngagemant
873t 534

GROOT iza Paul Newman of the dog wiorld! 5 ff member Katie Heibler sent this photo =ywing "Handsome boy

Groot posing for treats!” Groot's pet profile =ys be B3 well-mannered easy-qaing guy. He enjoys plying withtoys  Past resch [ngagament
and nice bong walks G oot wioukd dowellinanadult hame, older te=ns A fenced yad woul be great Take this link... T.29E A9
Wiad, Fab 21

FOUND DOG LOCATED AT HSPC! HELP U5 FIMD HIS OWMER! The shelter-a=ssigned mme i Holhesood, IDE2 6533

FOUNDOZ06, 24 at Lake Pacawa Park inthe VilBge of Plowver WL Here ia link to the Lost & Found list Past rezch  [ngagemant
http= ffhsposwiong fost-found. Lost & Found listentries are in “date lostfound™ sequence. Comtact Humane Societ.. e 453
kan Fgb 5
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Top 4 Posts for February

Feb 16 Number 1 top post 20551

PostIm pressions & Post reach Encagement &
21320 20,551 2,958

en

Humane Society of Portage County
Publshed by Darcy Brman@ - Febnary 5= 1046 8M - Q

UPDATE Paco has been adopted!

NEWLY ADOPTABLE - PACO!

If you are interested in adopting an animal, plkeass fill out our online application. When your
application is approwved, our Adoption TeEam will contact you to schedule an appointment to mest
pets and choose who to adopt. Here is a link to our online adoption applications
https/fhspowiongfadopt.
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Feb 23 Number 2 top post 11,412

PostIm pressions @ Post reach Enmgement &
12,005 11,412 1,005

Humane Society of Portage County

& Fublshedby Darcy Brman®@ -Febnary 23 at S12PM -
FOUND DOG LOCATED AT HSPC! HELP US FIND HER OWNER!
The shelter-assigned name is Bvita, ID# 25630
FOUND 02/23/24 at Commons Circle and Crossroads Drivie in the Vilege of Plowver WIL Here is a link
to the Lost & Found list httpsy//hspowiongflost-found. Lost & Found list entries are in “date
lost/found” s=quence.
Contact: Humane Society Of Portage County. Call 715-344-6012 during business hours. If this is
your animal plkass s== the rechim protocol on our website, Here is the link
https//hspowiog/animal-control. When you take the link, sslect "RECLAIM & PET™.
We will not be able to answer inquiries or questions about a found animal on Facebook. Pleass
call 715-344- 6012 for answers to your questions. We are delibe@tely not posting dentifying
information other than a picture and geneml lacation. We want to give the owners the
opportunity to corecthy identify their animal to ensure the animal goes to the right home. We will
try to update the listing ffwhen the animal has been reclimed. There is a sate mandatony 4-day
hold for eveny st@y. After that the animal will be assessad and may be avaibble for adoption. We
cannot “hold” any animal for possible adoption. Pleass check our web site
httpsy/hspowiongfadoptable-animals for all our animals currently avaibble for adoption.
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Feb5 Number 3 top post 10,753

PostIm pressions & Post reach Encagement &
11,026 10,753 360

e

S N Humane Society of Portage County
Published by Darcy Brman® - Febnary 531122 M4 - Q

We have been excited ower the Bst couple weeesks to share the watercolor port@its kocal artist Lisa
Florentino Art has painted of adoptable animals to promote adoption. When each animal is
adopted, the port@it goes home with the pet,

But Moochy caught us off guard. Liss was working on the port@it when an adopter fell for
Moochy and took him home §@. Lis has still donated the picture to the family, and we wanted
to showe you the work-in-progress and the completed watercolor.

Do you == 3 hint of Mona Lis's enigmatic smik like I do?
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Feb 25 Number 2 top post 8,735

PostIm pressions @ Post reach & Enqagement
9,156 8,735 634

@ Humane Society of Portage County
; Published by Darcy Brman@ -6c - &
UPDATE: THIS DOG HAS BEEN FOUND! Thanks for your help.

LOST DOG! HELP THE OWMNER. FIND HIM!
Winston was bost 02/25/24 from Lime Lake Road in Amherst WIL

HSPC March 2024 50 HSPC March 2024



Posts for February Note —When an animal stops being adoptable our administrator removes prior
posts from Facebook that referenced the animal.

- DF. PEFPER. % adopted Febra ny 204 Fast razzh  [ngagamant
= Thu, Fab 28 1455 1:8

at=soc@lmer Chris Rudahl=ys "GRUMPY still has the fastest paws inthe west”™. Take this link tosee Grumpy's pet

prafile https £ hsposiong fanimal™id=2 5031 [Grumpy's pal HAPPY, watching the action, needsa hometoo 3] If Pastrezch  [ngagamant
wou ane imterested inadopting ananimal, please fill out our online a ppliation When your a ppliation i=a pprowved, o... 1207 127
Thu, Fgb 23

FOUMDOCAT LOCATED AT HSPCHHELP US FINDITS QWM ER! The shetter-azsignad mme s Quiz ID#25632 FOUND

0,239,724 at County Road Dand 16th Rd inthe Towen of Belmaont WL Hens i=a link to the Lost & Found list Past rezch [ngagement
httpe= fhspoeeiong flost-found. Lost B Found list entries ane in“date kostfound ™ sequence CJonmact Huma ne Societ... 1276 ==
Thu, Feh 23

ITISA COMING MAY 5 - ARTISAN ALLEY! This year the sponsors anre partnering with Bowilow Meow Boutique, Stevens

Point o mise maney for HSPC The event will feature a variety of different cafters and wvendors, as well as food Past rgzch [ngagement
—«bb trucksand live bands! Mark youalendarsand watch for updates:) UPDATE Bowdiicww Meowe Boutiqueadds "This... 220 17
Thu, Febh 23

UPDATE Dr Pepper las beenadopted | e lawve new photos of some of the kitties you lawe met before! Talke this

link o find their entries inour Adopable List https /i hspowiong fadopa ble-animalsf The pictuned kitties (clockwiss) Past reach [ngagemant
ane Or Pepper, Hennessy, Hyperion, Baby lamont, Zark, and Tequib Rose <3 If youarne interested inadopting an... 16865 114
Wad, Fah ZE

e @ ve new pictures of ADRTATIC! Ta ke this link to s== har pet profile https (hepowiong fa nima lYid =2 5 296 If you

ane imberested inadopting ananimal, please fill out our online appliation When your a ppliation i a pprowved, our Pastraxch  [ngagamant
Adoption Tea mwill comtact wou o sched ule ana ppointment to mest pets and choose who to adopt Heneisa linkt... 1501 112
Wiad, Feb 22

e NEWLY ADOPTABLE - SNAZIY! Smazzy's brig it evves are espaca Iy significant when we remembar his conditionat

. imMake [s22 ins=t photo upper oenter). Take this link to s=e his pet profile httpsffhepowiong fanimalPid=25549 If you  Past rexch Dngagemant
ane imberssted inadopting ananimal, please fill out our online application When your a ppliation s approwved, owr... 3471 ]
Wad, Febh 25

NEWLY ADDPTAELE - JULEP! Take this link to s== her pet profile ttps ffhspowiong fanimalPid =25511 If youars

| imzrested inadopting ananimal. pleass fill ot our online a ppliation When youra pplication i a pprowed, our Past razch  Dngagamant
Adoption Tea mwill comtact wou o sched ule ana ppointment to mest pets and choose who to adopt Heneisa linkt... cezl B2E
Tug Feb 27

y The Btest lucky kitty toget Lis Florenting Art's celebrity treatment i= HAPPY! Lozl artist Lisa Florenting i painting

11 watenokars of some of our adopta ble anima ks to promote adoption! Wheneachanimal Eadopted, the port@itgoss Pastreach Dngagement
home with the pet W THANK YO Lisa! Take this link to s== Happy's pat profile ittpe/fhspowiong fanimal?.. 1721 110
Tuz Fab 27

WACTINATIOMN CLMNIC UPDATE HSPC has scheduled four Pet Waccimationand Dog Licznss Clinics that will bz bl at

the shefter, 3200 Iber Ln, Plower, WI 54467, OT he first clinic on 272924 is fully booked. OThe 3/13/24 clinicstill msa  Pastrexcn [ngagement
fewr opznings OThe 32724 and 471724 still kawve lots of awvaibbility! Please s== the events onour webpage for... 1737 A5
Tug Fab 27

DOUGHMUT 8 GULLIYER O 2 72 Their fa mily sy "We hawe had the ats just cwer a month nowe and ewventhing

Fal C
5 ging wezll They aregetting along great They kowe to ply and reba They aredoing great™ sreh bngagamant

Tug Feb 27 813 EO
BUFFY % adopted Febriany 2024 Past rezch [ngagement
Tug Feb 27 1054 a0
BEUTTEREEAN % adopted Februany 2024 Past reach  [ngagement
Wan, Feh X5 1.507 138
LOST AT HELP THE OWWNER, FIM D HIM! Bucket was bost 02 S22 4 from near the intersection of Willow S prings Dr

and 5 nowey Orwel R inthe Towen of HollWI The cwener bas created anentny inour Lost & Found list For mone Past reach [ngagemant
imformation, hare ks a link to the Lost & Found list bitpe ffhspoaiong flost-found. Lost 8 Found list entries ans in“dat... 1738 a7
kan, Fab 25

LUM A % adopted Febrany 2024 Past reach [ngagemant
kWan Fab X5 1194 101
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NEWLY ADDPTABLE - ZARK! Fark mised her family and now ne=dsa new family - one who will lkiwe ber the way she
loved her kittens <2 Take this link to s=e her pet profile https /M hspowiong fanimalPid =2 5192 Fyouare imberested in - Past resch [ngagament

adopting ananimal. pkease fill out our online a ppliation When your appliation is a pprowed, our Adoption Teamwil... 1247 140
Wan Fab 24

MIETY % adopted Febrany 2024 w Past reach  [ngagement
Wan, Fah 2 2420 ef
BLAMCA W adopted Febriany 2024 Past raach  [ngagemant
Wan, Fabh 246 1014 75

UPDATE THIS ZAT HAS BEEM ROUMD! Thanks foryour help, LOST CAT! HELP THEOWHNER FIMD HIM! Digit wias Pastrazch  Cngagement
kot 02 2524 From Illinois Awve near Deon 5t inthe City of Stewvens Point WL 2007 393
kan, Fgb 2%

LOST<AT! HELP THEQWYMER. FIND HIM! Cabvinwas bost 02 /22 f24 from 3005 Post Rd inthe Vilbge of Whiting WL

The cwner s3ys hewas Bst s=enabout an hour wa lk from that add ress The owner has created anentny inour Lost & Pastresch [ngagament
Found list For mane imformation, bere is 3 link tothe Lost & Found list https £ hspoweiong fost-found. Lost 8 Found i, 15210 =1
Sun, Fab 25

UPDATE THIS DOG HAS BEEN FOUMND! Thanks for wour help. LOST DOG! HELP THE QW ER. FIMD HIM! Winston
was bost 0272524 from Lime Lake Road in Amberst WL
Zun, Fgb 25

Past rezch [ngagemsent
8735 &34

FOUMDCAT! HELP FIND HIS WM ER! This cat was found 0224424 inthe area of Patti Drand Anne Marie Drinthe

Vilage of Plower WL The parsan who found him iscring for himand bascreated anentry inour Lost & Found list For  Pastresch Dngagament
mare imformation, herz i3 link tothe Lost & Found list https f heposiong flost-found. Lost 8 Found listentriesare . 3001 221
Zun, Fgb 25

FOUMDCAT LOCATED AT HSPC! HELP US FINDITS QWM ER! The shehter-azsigned mame is Kitty Hawk ID#2 5631

FOUMNDO2 24,24 an Maple Ridge Rd off County Road PP in the Towen of Limaood WL Hers is 3 link to the Lost 8 Past reach  [ngagement
Found list https ffhsposwiong flost-fiound. Lost B Found list entries are in“date kst found™ s=quence. MOTE This @t.. 1.z09 ta
St Fah

Blu= sk, 3 big blue ball - what maone could a dog want? KARA =ys, a home please! Staff membser Ania Proctor semt

& "| thess pictures of Kam plying inthe phay yard this marning. Staff membsr Rhyan ez puta video inthe comments of  Past resch [ngagament
':trf*-_‘, this post Check thatout too:] Please read Kam's pet profile to learmnwhat kind of home she woul like Take this lin... 03z red
Zat Fab 24

UPDATE This &t ha= nowe beenad mitted to the sheler. The shelter-azsigned mme i Kitty Hawk I 25631 Herz =

a link tothe Lost B Found list bttpe fhepowion fost-found. FOUMDCATI HELP FIND THEQWHNER! This @t was Pazt reach  [ngagemant
found O,2 3724 on Maphkz Ridge Road off County Road PP inthe Towen of Limeood WL The personwho found it is... 11732 E4
Fri Fah 2%

ool Oursheter dogscan't resist fralicking in these earhy spring tempemtures, and our shetter staff @ n't resist

phatog mphing their gke= This time it's SWEET CHEEERS @ ptured by Army Gilbert « 2 Take this link o s== bar pat Past razch  [ngagemant
profile http= f hepowiong fa nima |#id =2 54 28 If you a re inberested inadopting ananimal, please fill out our online... 3,294 263
Fri Fah 2%

FOUMD DOG LOCATEDR AT HSPC! HELP US FIND HER OWNER! The sheter-a=signed mme is Evita, 082 5630
FOUMD O 2 324 at Commons Cincke and Crossicads Drive inthe YilBge of Plower WL Henz =3 link to the Lost & Past razch  [ngagemant

Found list https ffheposwiong flost-fiound. Lost B Found list entries are in“date kostfound ™ s=quence. Conmtact ... 11412 1095
Fri Fah 21

RS ARITA % adopted Februane 2024 Past raach  [ngagemant
Fri Feb 21 1468 123

Fram BExecutive Director S herriGalle- Tesks — News 3 WADWY arganized 3 “Pet Supphy Drive”™ for the Humane

Societies of Mamthon, Linoolnand Portage Counties. The Febroa ny tuo-wesk d rive ended yesterday. Channel3 Past razch  [ngagamant
adwertised the ewent onlineand provided TY cowerage with imenviews and posts They @mpaigned Porage Count.. 1852 189
Fri Feh 2%

DREW Lo % adopted Februany 2024 Past reach  [ngagement
Fri Fab 23 1324 103
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Adoption Tea m will comact you to sched ule anappoimtment 1o mest petsand choaose whotoadopt Hereika link t... 3184 09
Fri Feh 2%

MEWLY ADDIPTABLE - SQUISHMALLDW! Take this link to s2e her pat profile bttps/fhepowiong fanirma |7 =2 54 234 If
wouare imerested inadopting ana nimal, please fillout cur online appliation Whenyour application s approved, our  Past resch Dngagemant
W a = ne- posting lost @t Boogie since his cwner t2lk us he is still missing. His famiby woul sure like some good

newes LOST CATI HELP THE QWM ER. FIMD HIM! Boogie was bost 012124 from the area of Fromterac Awveand Rice Pastresch [ngagemant
StinStewens Poirt WL The owner las created anentny inour Lost 8 Found list For mone information, here i a link ... 2,630 18
- Fri Feh 2%

Mot togetall lite@ny on you, but our cwen Bdgar Alen Po= (that wioul be kitties EDGAR, ALLAN, and POE] ware the

featured pets on B104.3 Country's Greatest Hits Pet of the Weeak =g ment today! Take this link to see their pet Past reach  [ngagemant
profikes inour list of adopable pets https fhspowion fadopable-animalsf Thanks B104.3! 85T 34
Fri Fah 2%

M LA % adopted Februang 2024 Past razch [ngagemant
Fri Feb 2% 1224 111

Dueling Panos isabout a wiesk away. Thanks to Eron's Event Barn, LLZ for sponsoring this fund miser for H5 PC!

m Check out their Facebook ewert o find tickets on the HS P website here httpe /fhepowiong fevents! Get vour tickets  Fast rexch Dngagemant
Loy the 22424 deadline M 217 10
Fri Fgn 2%

Let's chose out this kowely wa rmwho-3an- believe- it's-winter day witha picture of HOLLYWOO D basking inthe

sunlight:] Take this link to s=e his pet profile httpeffheposionfanimali?id=2 5599 If you are imernested inadopting  Pastresch  [ngagemant
ananimal, please fillaut our online a ppliation When your a ppliation i 3 pprowved, our Adoption Tea mwill comtact... 1597 Q&
Thu, Fab 22

Wiz promis= wou won't leawe hungry! Pleass join us at the fund miser for HS PC fieaturing N E W Dueling PEnos Pact raxch

C
hasted and sponsared by Eron's Evert Barn, LLC on March 2, 2024 Mare informationand tickets at Dueling Pancs rasEme
Thu, Feh 22 1019 3z
STU LU % adopted Febria ny 2024 Pagt rezch [ngagement
Thu, Feb 22 2,170 238
KVOZERA % adopted Februany 2024 Past razch [ngagamant
Thu, Fab 22 1262 117

JEZA W adopted Febriany 2024 % A huge thank you to the adopter who will 522 this swest boy through his hospice [ [ngagement

2124 2d0

s LOSTCAT! HELP THE O MER. FIMD HIM! Tootsie Roller was kot 02,1924 from Ewergreen Dron the northside of
|—=- * | Stewens Point WL The cwwner las created anentny inour Lost 8 Found list For mone information, bereisa linktothe Pastresch Dngagement

Lest B Found list https ff hepostiong fhost-found. Lost B Round list entries ane in“date lostfound™ sequence. PLEASE... 2853 153
SRS Thu, Fon 22
} BLDX % adopted Febriany 2024 W Pastrazcn  Cngagemant
E Tnu, Feb 22 1095 &

DOTTY daing @ bit of sun-bathing! Ta ke this link tos== her pet profile https Y hepowiong fanimalid =255 34 If you

ane imenested inadopting ananimal, pkease fill out our online a ppliation When your appliation i approwved, our Past razch  [ngagemant
Adoption Tea m will comtact you to sched uke ana ppointment to mest petsand choose whotoadopt Hereisa link t... 2,322 140
Thu, Fab 22

From Executive Dinsctor 5 herri Galle- Teske — Had so0 much fun Bst night at Guu's on Main for KPR Erokers- Real

Estate Professiomals " Pours for Paws" event Thank you so much forall the work a nd domations! And thanks toall Past razch  [ngagamant
those who @me infor great food and drinks!. 1.251 FE
Thu, Fgb 22

WACTINATION CLINDC NEWS - 2 WEW DATES ! HE P has scheduled tevoadditiors | Pet Vaocimetionand Dog License

Clinics that will b= held at the shetter, 2200 Ikar Ln, Plower, W 54457, The clinics will b= hald March 27, 2024 and April  Pastreach [ngagemant
17,2024, Please sea the ewents on our webpage for complete detils includ ing senvices provided and oost... 1.624 24
Wiad, Fab 2l

HSPC March 2024 53 HSPC March 2024



FOUNDCATS LOCATED AT HSPC! HELP US FIND THEIR DWHER! The sheter-assigned mmesans OO (origia by

Libbny) IC#2 562 3and BE ID#2 5624 FOUND 022 1/24 inthe bbby of anapartment near Wisconsin Aveand Green Pastraxch [ngagamant
Or inthe WilBge of Plower WL Hers isa link to the Lost & Found list https fhspowi ong flost-found. Lost & Found list.. 1043 £l
Wiad, Feb 21

LUMA and staff membsr Amy Gilbert took advamage of the warm tempe@tures today! Take this link tos== Luma's

pet profile https ffhepowiong fanimal7id =24963 If vou are interested inadopting ananimal, please fil outouronline  Past reach [ngagement
appliation When your appliation is 3 pprowed, our Adoption Tea m will comtact you to sched ule ana ppointmeant to... 1742 150
Wuad, Feb 21

} .: GROQOT isa Paul Mevwman of the dog world! 5aff member Katie Heibler s=nt this photo =3ying "Handsome boy
w Groot posing for treats!® G root's pet profile sys be isa well- mannered easy-going guy. Heenjoys phying withtoys  Past rexch [ngagament

and nice kong wa ks Groot woul dowell inanadult home, oler teens A fenced yad woul be great Take this link... TR 495
Woad, Fab 21

.y UPDATE THIS AT HAS BEEN FOUND! Thanks for your belp. LOST CAT!HELP THECWHER FIND HIM! Romanwas | r
Vot (12201424 in Stevenes Point WL Lo e
Mvad, Fan 21 1
FOUMDCAT LOCZATED AT HSPC! HELP US FIMD HER OWHER! The sheher-assigned mme sSamantha ID#25521
FOUNDOZ 2124 at Willxw Drand Earhart Awe inthe Yilbge of Plover WL Here isa link to the Lost 8 Found list Past reach [ngagamant
http= ffhepowiong fost-found. Lost B Found list entries ane in“date kostffound™ sequence Comact Humane Societ... 1045 42
Wiad, Feb 21
hen KPR Brokers- Real Estate Professions k describes Bst night's Pours for Paws fund@miser as incred ible, thay may
b= understating their suooe=s! TRank youGuu's on Main, affle donars, and patrons whao showed up fora drinkor Rast razch  [ngagament
dinnarand made a domation to HSPC Just, WA 1217 313

Wead, Fab 21

SUMNDAY has be=n waiting the proverb@l "month of 5undays" fora home Now she's getting some belp from ko=l

g artist Lim Florznting At whochase beras the Btest watenookor model Whan Sunday is adopted, the portmit goes Past rexch [ngagement
home with har % THAMK YO U L Florentina! Take this link to s=e Sunday's pet profile https hspowion fanimaly’... 2124 185
Wiad, Fab 21

—ongratubations Destter and Abbsy Lynn! Past rezch  [ngagemant
Tug Feh 20 s 34

NEWLY ADDIPTAELE - OLIWER! Take this link to 32 his pet profile bttps ) hsposiong fanima [7id =2 5610 If you ane

imen=sted inadopting ananimal, pleas= fill out our online a ppliation When your application is a pproned, our Past reach  [ngagement
Adaoption Tea mwill comact you o sched ule an appointment to meet petzand chaose who to adopt Hereisa linkt.. 28939 EE
Tug Fep 20

SHIKAKA % adopted Febrans 2024 4 Past reach  [ngagamant
Tug Fep 20 1.1:4 a7
MERMAL % adopted Febria ny 2024 Past rezch  [ngagement
Tuz, Feh 20 1211 1:0
CIGIT % adopted Febriany 2024 Past reach  [ngagaemant
Tug Fgbh 20 1558 140

Thank you Meliz=a langbehnand Daolanes for showiasing KENYAL Those of wou who follow us closshy may

rememb=r Kema from our posts reporting on berweight loes progam The @t socalpers =y she’s much lappiertac Past resch Dngagemant
come out of her rmomand inspect the sheltter these days Theay also =3y she =3 awest, friend by @t with bea utiful... 1539 T
Tug Fah 20

Zong Atulations Eron Family and Markey on 3 wears of adwentures together! Youan help the Erons celebmate on

Marchz at their Dueling Pianos fund @isar. Check out their Facebook event or find tickets onthe HEPC website here Past reach [ngagement
htt = hepowion fevantsS 1236 10z
Tuz Fgb 20

Frture 2204 Guu'son Main tells us - Gany and Betty ane excited to 3= youat the 2nd Annual Pours for Faws - A

; 'f":"l'u:- Sl Fund mizer to Benefit the Humane Society of Porage County TOMIGHT! KPR Erokers- Real Estate Professiomals will — Past rexch [ngagament
b= z=rring @blesand 1005 of their tips and @affle procesds will b2 domated to the Huma ne Society of Forage.. 1352 TE
Tug Fgh 20

.
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HUGS B KI55%ES 02119724 Their famity says “"Hugs and Kissesane s=ttling inweall! Hugs has beena bit mone

adwenturowus and outgoing o far, she owes attentionand purrs 20 much, whilke Kizses enjoys bashets, @ boand Past reach  [ngagement
bioepes, and pouncing on her sister’s @il frequently which initates wiestling mMatches We're 20 lappy to l@we them... Q51 20
kan Fzh 19

FOUMDCAT LOCATED AT HSPC! HELP U5 FIM D HIS 0WWH ER! The shelter-assigned mme s Empenor ID9E 5513

FOUNDZ 1924 at Harding Road and Wikderness Lane in Bancroft, Town of Pine Grove WI Hene i a linktothe Lost  Pastresch [ngagement
8 Found list https ffhspowiong flost-found. Lost & Found list entries a e in“date kostfound™ sequence Conact ... 1362 54
kign, Fgp 19

Executive Dinsctor 5 hearriGa lie-Teske reports “Whata FILL THEYAM today at Rosholt School! The entire school got
imiahred inthe 2024 Aniral S upphy Drive for the shefter animak at HSPZ Thedrive was arganized by Jennie D@th Pastresch [ngagement

and the Student Souncil Mot onby wasdog and @t food loaded imo the van, but bEnkets, toyv=sand treats wersalko.. 3,319 F
kan Fzb 19

AMGEL % adopted Febrany 2024 Past reach  [ngagemsent
Wan, Fan 19 2132 198
TEMPUS % adopted Februa ny 2024 % Tempus went to the 3 me home as Rax! Pastraach  [ngagement
Wan, Fgh 19 1107 S5
FAZE % adopted Febrany 2024 % Razz went to the ame home as Tempus! Past reach  [ngagamant
Wan, Fgh 19 1.15% a8

LOST ZAT! HELP THE QWM ER, FIN D HIM! Pooh was bost 021924 from 2052 Barrington Ploe inthe VilBge of

Plonrer WL The cwener has created anentny inour Lost B Found list For mone information, bere isa link to the Lost & Pastraach  [ngagamant
Found list bttps ffhsposiong fiost-found. Lost B Found list entries ane in “date lostffound™ sequence PLEASE NOTE.. 1245 100
kan, Fgb 19

H5PZ has schedubed twio Pet Waocimtionand Dog License Clinics that will b= hald at the shetber, 3200 Ther Lo, Plower,

T Sepde T A= of 219,24 - the 202924 clinic has § appointments keft - the 271324 clinic has 16 appointments l=ft Pastraach  [ngagamant
Plegse s== the events on our webpage for complete det ik https ffhspowiong fewents) Dog licenses forall Porage... 1202 24
kan, Fgb 19

O, wwe kenowe tomarrow is Monday [ but wou only bawe to ma ke it through Monday and Toesday, and Tuesday night

youcan favea great evening at Guu's on Main being s=need by those friend by people from KPR Brokers- Real Estate  Pastresch [ngagement
Professioma ks and forgetting about the waork wesk! 1,280 31
Sun, Fagh 1E

UPDATE THIS AT HAS BEEN FOUND! Thanks for your help LOST CAT! HELP THE QWWMER FIMD HIM! Jet was st
014,24 fromOak Momine Court off of Porter Road inStewvens Poirt (Towen of Stockton) WL
Sun, Fan 1E

Pastraach  [ngagamant
1885 &3

RIOZI0 fPaco 02 18724 Rocoo's family =ys "My husband and Twens the lucky a pplicants 1o be szlected ! e
@ changed his rameta Rooos. He hes adjusted superwell cver theweskend amd he s aleady bording to his brathar,  Pastrescn Dngagamant
g

g eyt 5117 107s
Sun, Fgh 1E
g Lol
= -
TEE Sam@toga ATWUTY Riders Fun Run Past reach [ngagament
Fri Fab 16 i .
NEWLY ADDIPFTABRLE - HOLLYWOO D! Take this link to s=e his pat profile bttps /ot hepoawiong & nirma [7id =2 5533 If you
! arne imenested inadopting ana nimal, please fill out our online a ppliation When your a ppliation i approwed, our Pastrazch  [ngagamant
I Adoption Tea mwill comtact you to sched uke ana ppointment to mest pets and choose who toadopt Here isa link t... 307: izl
Fri Fab 16
-
W PACD W adopted Februa ny 2024 Pagt raach  [ngagaemant
Iﬂ Fri Fan 15 3975 £34
o LI
1 SLEEPY % adopted Februany 2024 4 Sleepy went to the =3 me home as Maesstiol Past razch  [ngagament
Fri Fzhb G 1117 =11
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MAESTRO % adopted Februany 2024 % Maesstro want to the mme home as S leepy! Pastraxch  [ngagemant
Fri Fzh 16 S71 EE

LY o

Qur golen boy BYROMN was featured as B104.9 Country's Greatest Hits Pet of the Wesk! Thank wou B104.9 1] Take
this link to see Byron's pet profile https ffhspowion fanimal?id =254 32 Fyou are interested inadopting ananimal,  Pastrasch [ngagamant

please fill out our online appliation hen your appliation is a pproved , our Adoption Tea mewill comact you to.. 1tz 11
Fri Fab 16
KISSES W adopted Febriany 2024 W Kisses went to the =a me home as Hugs! Fast razch  [ngagamant
Fri Fan 14 1193 10z
|
B HUGs @ adopted Februany 2024 % Hugs went to the =a me home as Kisses! Fast razch  [ngagamant
Fri Fah 15 1.294 o7

UPDATE Paco has besnadopted ! MEWLY ADDPTABLE - PAJO! If you are interested inadopting ananimal, pleas=fill

U out ouronline appliation When your application i a pproved, our Adoption Team will contact youto schedule an Past rezch  [ngagemant
L!’{_g appaintment to mest petsand choose who toadopt Here i a link to our online adoptiona ppliations... 20,651 2958
Fri Fab 14

Jalpefia's owner has asked us to share this reminder that she is still hopeful her kitty will b= found and come home Past razch  [ngagement

to her.
Fri, e 16 1.243 23

H5PC iz pleased toannounos teio Pet Waocimtionand Dog Licenss Clinics that will b2 held at the shelter, 2200 Iher

Ln, Plover, W bbbl The first will be Febriany 23, 2024 The second will e Manch 13, 2024 Please se= the events on Fast razch [ngagemant
our webpage for complete details including senvices provided and cost Dog lioenses for all Porage Courty... 35207 254
Thu, Feb 15

NEWLY ADDIFTABLE - STU LO ! Take this link to se= his pet profile https /7 hepowion /animali?id =25526 If you are

imerested inadopting ananimal, plkeassa fillout our online a ppliation When wour appliation s approwed, our Pastrezch  [ngagamant
Adoption Team will comtact you to sched uke ana ppointment to mest pets and choose who toadopt Herz isa link t... 157 24
Thu, Fab IS

HADROM 8 S AMOSET 02 /15,24 Had ronand Samoset wene adopted together in hebrany 202 3 Andy Abosantan

updated picture of each kitty under its adoption announcement, and weare skaring thoss pictures here That's Past rezch  [ngagemant
Samaosst 3bowe and Hadron below 3 1193 87
Thu, Fgb 15

Theare'sa pieceof piewaiting forwou! But that's just the prowverbia | “cherny on top™. The Dusling PEnos show an

March? apanswitha hearty buffet mealincluding baked chicken, beef tips, baked fich, mashed potatoss, buttensd Past reach  [ngagemant
corn,gardensated, rolls, and pie After your tummy’s full, the N E W Dusling P nos crew will @ ke requests to.. 218 23
Thu, Fgb 15

KEMY A weill proba bly never s== her 2011 weight again [s== picture upper kft), but she has lostweight and improwed

ﬁ-‘ a her mobility since earhy December (222 pictune lowser left). S ischarting berweight koes.and thea @t socalEers =y Pastresch [ngagemant
she’s much lappier to come out of her rioomand doa wallabout these days They alkko =y she ka sweet, friendhy ... 3,319 A08
Thu, Fgh 15

LILITH % adopted Febra ny 20024 9 Past razch  [ngagamant
Thu, Fah 15 2204 IE9

CIMMAMON B BLACK AT Tatti oz 14424 Their famiby == "iie’n2 enjoying our newest valkentine, “ba by
Zinra maon” — Big sister "BBck Sat” (HSPZ alum formally mmed “atti™ even shared her favorite window spot 0
Wiad, Feh 14

Past raach [ngagemant
lz32 =4

FOUMDCAT LOCATED AT H5 P! HELP LS FIMDITS OWWNER! The shetter-assigned mme i Razzmatazz ID# 25613
FOUNDOZ 14724 at State Highway &5 near the Stewvens Point Municipal Airport inthe Towen of HullWL Here isa link Past resch [ngagemant
tothe Lost & Found list https /' heposiong fost-found. Lost & Found list entries anz in “date kstffound ™ sequence ... ERr 214
Wiad, Fab 14

 Happy Walentine's Cay! Yourvalentine may bewaiting at HSPC <2 Cloclwise from top left vou sse KENYA,
’ _T.f" ARCHIE GRUMPY, and SPARKLER. - who laweall b=enwaiting a long time for their heart's desine, a home We lawe Fast razch [ngagemant
’ﬁ kots of other animals a ko koking fior lowe You@ nsse themat httpe ffhspowiong fadopa bke-animalks’ 1127 &
Wiad, Feh 14
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. U1 ILESL LEad PRSHILI ALY HOL 1 WULNIUS2 02 U A L e L2 RS L 2R L DU JUUDPLE U T D P e
adoption! Hergenaenosity goes even farther - wheneachanimal & adopted. the port@it goes home with the pat Past rexch [ngagemant
- THAME YO Lisa Florentina! O ur neweest painted pet is PENMY. Ta ke this link to s== ber pet profile... 1702 21
Tug Fab 13

NEWLY ADDPTABLE - FIRELIGHT! Take this link tose= her pet profile httpe f hspowion @ nimal~id =2 5581 If you

are imerested inadopting ananimal, please fill out our online a ppliation When wour appliation & approwed, our Past razch [ngagemant
Adoption Tea m will comact yiou to sched ule ana ppointment to mest petsand choosswho to adopt Herz i a link t... 2,104 195
Tug Fgb L3

HAPPY [upper left] == hewoul goto Dusling Panos on March 2 for the FOO D Thene will bz a hearty buffet meal

including baked chicken, be=f tips, baled fish, mashed potatoss, buttered corn, garden=bd, wlls, and pie @pple. Past razch  [ngagemant
cherny, lemon meringue, chooobte mouse and peanut butter). Wie huma ns will atso a ppreciate tha great show put .. 2033 101
Tug Fab 13

SPARKLER will pever undersand wiata great friend Wisconsin's Waiting Pets las besen ingetting her stony out Ona
aof thesa days the right family i going 10 se= that story and provide the "ha ppily ever after” ending weareallwaiting  Past resch [ngagement

far «3 1.2:0 102

Tug Fab 1Z
'é MAYDAY % adopted Febrimny 2024 Pagt rezch [ngagemant
PR Tus Fan L3 1599 165
| TAMIE W adopted Febrany 20024 4 Past reach  [ngagemant
Wan Fzb 12 1028 TE

iz made the WADW news! el 1o be mone precise, the Pet Supphy Drive being hosted by Kriete Trock Center -

Pa. L
Stenmnz Point mada the news ) Tha ks Kriste and Candace! Fren tngagamant

Wan, Fzh 12 T8 23
SCHMAPPS % adopted Februany 2024 Past reach [ngagemant
kan, Feh 12 1081 B3

SASS SQUASH 02,1224 Her family =3yws “5a=s i home and settling inforsome snugglesand head scatches 0 Past rezch [ngagamant
kan, Feh 12 1107 85

MEWLY ADDPTAELE - EDGAR Take this link to 522 his pet profik https £/ hsposion fa nimali7id = 25585 Frouars

imerested inadopting ananimal, please fill out our online a pplication When ywour a pplication s a pproved, our Past razch  [ngagamant
Adoption Tea m will comtact you to sched ule ana ppointment to mest pets and choose who toadopt Hereisa link ... 1279 =il
kan, Feh 12

MWEWLY ADDPTABLE - ALLAM! Take this link to se= his pet profile https /) hepowiong fanima |7id =2 5586 If youare

imterested inadopting ananimal, please fill out our online a ppliation When your appliation is a pprowved, our Past rezch [ngagemant
Adoption Tea m will comtact you to sched ule ana ppointment to mest pets and choose who toadopt Hesisa link .. 1,240 =r
kiagn, Feb 12

MEWLY ADOFTAELE - POE! Take this link o 52 his pet profile httpe // hspowiong fanima|7id =2 5587 I youans

imensstad inadopting ananimal, pleasea fill out our online a pplication When ywour appliation i a pprowed, our Past razxch [ngagemant
Adoption Tea m will comact you to sched ule ana ppointment to mest petsand choos= who toadopt Hersisa link ... 1091 20
Man Fgpn 12

SASS SQUASH % adopted Febrany 2024 Past reach  [ngagemant
kiagn, Feb 12 2aEg 83

FOUMD AT LOCATED AT HE PC! HELP US FIMD HER OWHER! The sheher-azsigned mme is Emeny ID# 25512

FOUMDOE 1224 at Faremost Rd and CorpoEte Awve inthe Yilbge of Plover WL Here i3 link to the Lost B Round Past reach [ngagemant
list httpes /i hepowiong fost-found. Lost B Found list entries ans in “date lostyfound” sequence Comact Humane... 14032 BE
kan, Fgh L2

FOUMDZAT! HELP FIND HER. OWNER! This =t was found O F 10724 inthe area of County Road EEand Courty

Rioad O, southof Standing Rocks Park, Amherst WL The personwho found her is3ring for herand lescreated an Past rezch [ngagemant
entny inour Lost & Found list For mone information, bere isa link o the Lost & Found list bttpe £ hspowi ong fost - .. 1468 &5
kan, Feh 12
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Thank you Kriete Truck Center - Stewvens Point for boling a pet supply drive for HSPC We bope follks kespCandace oo oon
by wehen they stopin:)

Wan, Fan L2 203
Just one MORE reason to get your tickets! Past raach
Sun, Fab L1 8584

FRAMNKIESLincoln 02 /11,24 His family =3ys “Lincoln i now Fankie in honor of Winskw (%322 admin note below)

s o4 whowaz mmed thatwhan he was inwour shetter. He doing greatand a weny kwing kitty, Gled Igot him™ *Admin  Past raxch
note: Linooln's adopter adopted 3 kitten mamed Fra nkie from HEPC many yearsago Sheclanged Fankie's mmet... 1054
Zun, Fgo 11

GlS & MANNY Handyrman O,11/24 Lia Manoel Kielblock says "Here EGusand Manmy aftera day of pileging # 5o 0ocn
amybody's wondering howe they're doing these days ol ” < can
Sun, Fgb 11 ‘

FOUMWD O 10724 at Ashford Drive and Red Oak Drive in the Town of Plower WL Her= =3 link to the Lost & Found Past razch
list httpe £ hspowei ong ot -found. Lost B Found list entries ane in“date bostfound™ sequence. Comact Humane... 1575
Eat, Fab 10

- FOUMDCAT LOCATED AT HSPC! HELR U5 FIMDITS OWWNER! The shetter-azsigned mme is S hady ID#25611
Hemswt Y, jt's kowely togive [and get] flowers for Yalkenting's Day. BUT remember that some of the chasics @n be toenic to
- pets Pleass put @fety first (and prevent a trip to the wet!] Here isa link to the website with mone informationabout  Past rexch

this poster https (forwee. 3spa prouong ) riesource'common-a nd - not- so-comman-va kentines-day - ioeicities - pets He... 1454
Eat Fab 10

FOUMND 02 109724 at County Road Tand County Road L inthe Towen of Mew Hope WL Here i=a link to the Lost B Past raach
Found list httpe fhspowiong fost-found. Lost 8 Found list entries ane in “date kostffound™ sequence Comtact ... 1183

=,
m FOUWDCAT LOCATED AT HSPC! HELP US FIMD HIS OWHER! The sheler-az=signed mme is Oliver IDH2 5510
Fri' Feh 9

FOUMDCAT LOCATED AT HEPC! HELF U5 FIMD HIS OWWMER! The shehter-azsigned mame is Tang ID#2 e
FOUND 020924 at Zourty Road HH and West Clark Street in the City of Stewvens Point WI Here i a link tothe Past reach

Lot 8 Found list hittps ff hepostiong fost-found. Lost 8 Found list entries anz in “date lostffound™ sequence Contact... 2474
Fri Fah @

IS AMC O824 His famiby =3ys “I=mac isdoing realby wellwith w= e adopted himon Monday and be'saleady Past razch
m asked for bally rubs He sle=ps at the end of my bed on my seeatshit™ 1412
Fri Feh 9
WWIM Y W adopted Febrany 2024 Past raach
Fri Fah @ 1,343
- —
I TIMKEREELL % adopted Februany 2024 Past reach
3 Fri Fab @ 934
Lok weho was featuned as B104.3 Countny's Greatest Hits Pet of the week! It's country music fan GIMK!I With ears
like= that, wou@n bet be knowes what he likes;) Take this link to s=e his pet profile httpe ffhspowiong fanimal? Past rezch
i =25413 If you ar= imernssted inadopting ananimal, please fillout our online a ppliation When yourappliation is... 254
Fri Fah 9

WILLOWY LEE/ B utternut 02 /09 724 Her fa miby zys "My fancgand Iadopted Butternut I'mewriting togive youan

" updateonthe swestgirl Her new mame & Willow Lee! 5he'sa super spunky and quirky girl inall the right ways I Past reach
did 't estpact ber towarm up to us as fastas she did butas I'mwriting this she’s Bying on me She kowes ber new... 1E82
Fri Fgh @

NEWLY ADDPTAELE - LUMA! Take this link to s== har pat profile https ffhspowiongfa nima | 7id =2 5574 If you ane
imerested inadopting ananimal, please fill out our online a ppliation When your appliation i approwved, our Past razch
Adoption Team will comtact you to sched ule an a ppointment to mest petsand choose who toadopt Hereisa linkt.. 1483
~ Thu Fgb &

Lol artist Lim Florentino Art hlas voluntesnsd 1o paint watencokrs of some of our adopable animaks to promote

adoption! Her genercsity goes even fa ther - when each animal is adopted. the port@it goes home with the pet W Past reach
THANK ¥QU Lia Floremtina! Qur Btest painted pet is 5 PARKLER who las some specil needsand akoa spcil.. 2022
Thy, Fab &
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UPDATE S leepy las beenadopted! Thanks toour @t soci lizers for these pictures of GRUMPY, HAPPY, and 5 LEEFY
85 who hawe turned into tesragers whike waiting for bomes Onthe keft they line upas S leepy, Grumpy, and Happy, On Fastreech [ngegemant
the right yiou see Grumpy inGinmy's B pwhile Happy looks on Take this link to ss= Grumpy's pet profile... 3751 445
B Thu, Fgb &

SUEET DUMPLIM % adopted Febriany 20024 % Swiest Dumplinwsent to the =ame homeas Punkinand Acarn! PFast raxch  [ngagemant
Thu, Feh & S35 =11
PUMEIM % adaopted Febra ny 2024 % Punkin went to the =3 me home as Acornand Swiest Dumplin! PFast raxch  [ngagemant
Thu, Feh & 1398 124

AZORN % adopted Febrany 2024 % Acornwent to the =3me homeas Punkinand 5we=t Dumplin! PFast raxch  [ngagemant
Thu, Feh & 11e8 =1

WIS TO M Moo by OF OS24 his fa mily =3ws “Thank you for the gift of * Moochy,” who I remamed Winston (joyful

stane - like the patterns on his sides). He @me out from under my bed after 2 daysand immed @teby befriended My Pastreach [ngagemant
senior@t, Oliver. They snugglkeand phey togetheralready - adomble! He'sa really sesst @t ™ Admin note: Then ... 2130 259
Thu, Fen &

GRAPHITE W adopted Febroiany 2024 Fast razch  [ngagamant
Thy, Fen & 17et 171

Thank youYan Horn Automaotive and Jason Gliecynski of Silvertres, LLC for this wonderful domation! We will toy to

arny onyour “Pay it Foreand " purposs by using the domation to improwe the lives of homekssanimakand add Pagt rezch [ngagemant
ha ppiness to the lives of adopting fa milies <2 io7a A8
Thu, Fab &

QUEEN fHourgla=s B BEAM,/Pilot OF /0224 their family == “"Mama (Hourgbzs) aka Queen is koving bar new home

= 7 and being with har ba by [Pilet) Bean They kove their big new sister Lyroeand stepsister Bell thadog. Bean isgetting  Past rexch [ngagemant
L imto trouble around the house and imoewvenything. Mama is kowing allthe belby rubs and plying with ber baby Bean™ 955 =¥
Thu, Feh &

& =" Getyourticketsand startwarming up your woa lchords This may not be billed asa sing-akong, but every body does

§ ;1 The pano guys 13 ke requests and either amaze you witha veny credibke cower, or lawe you B ughing cwver their Past rexch  [ngagemant
m wersion of thesong ;] And that's just part of a great ewvening that includes delicious food and other enter@inment ... 1548 A0
Wead, Fen 7
“four valentine gresting tonig bt comes from landsome GROOT! Take this link to s=e his pet profike
http= ffhsposwiong fanira [id =2 5485 If you a re interested inadopting ananimal, please fill out our online Past reach [ngagemant
appliation Whenyour appliation is approwved, our Adoption Tea mewill com@ct you to sched ule a nappointmeant to... 1584 =1
Wuad, Fab 7

L2ET AT HELP THE QM ER. FIMD HIM! Linus was bost 0 02 724 from around Strongs Aveand ERwkey Stin

Stewens Point WL The owner las created anentry inour Lost & Found list For mone information, bereisa linktothe Pastreach [ngagement
Lot & Found list http= ffheposiong flost-found. Lost & Found list entries ane in “date kostffound™ sequence. PLEASE.. 1.444 8E
Wyed Feb ¥

MAMA G2 0724 Raima Lynn=ays "My partnerand Iadopted Mama yesterday and she's been doing realby well

5he'z already eating and phaying! This marning she waoke me upwith kizse=s and affection Wtz already forming a PFast raxch  [ngagemant
rea by good bond G2 5o farIve kea rmed she lowes toys with bellsand doesm't understa nd her clhwes sometimes LOL... 2411 251
Wyed Feb ¥

| ROCACCTA W adopted Febrany 2024 Fast razch  [ngagamant
Tug Febh & 217 =)

MAMA % adopted Febrany 2064 Past razch [ngagamant
Tug Febh & 1,231 128

REMM % adopted Febriany 2024 % Remmy was adopted as part of our Wiorking Zat Progamand went to the Past raach  Cngagemant
=Ame homaas Baandil 870 53
Tug Febh &

HSPC March 2024 59 HSPC March 2024



BAiZARCL % adopted Febriany 2024 W Baadiwas adopted as part of our Wiorking 23t Programand went to the Past reach  [ngagament
=ame home as Remmy! 1180 o
Tug Febh &

ROMAMMESPatsy Swine 02 /0524 Knysal Chrk == “Rio@ nne i lwing ber best life with beroow friend= Trying 1o Past razcn  [ngagemant

ﬁ:‘::l:il:enjﬂyirg the sun but her friends lad other plnsand wanted to pEy!™ 1804 w78
LIMIOLM % adopted Febriang 2024 Past reach  Cngagemsent
Tug Febh & Q43 T4

MISS DARCYLYNMN, Bang b= 02 0824 Her family says “Miss Darcylynn former Bangle) is adjusting well! Shewasa

Iittle =a=sy the first couple days but she has stolenour heartsand hes turned intoa snuggle bug. TRank you HSPC for Pastresch Dngagemant
taking suchgreat @re of herand letting us Ehe cver! ™ 1024 T
Tug Feb &

NEWLY ADDPTABLE - FRIMECH! Take this link to s== his pat profile bttps fhepowiong fanimalPid =2 5418 If you ars
imterested inadopting ananimal, please fill out our online a ppliation When your appliation is approwved, our Past reach  Cngagemant
Adoption Team will comact you to sched ule ana ppointment 1o mest petsand choosewhotoadopt Hense i a linkt... 1n0z4 =11

h Tug Feb &

WEWLY ADDPTABLE - MAJDR! Take this link to 2== his pat profile httpe/hepowiong fanimal?id=25521 If youar=

imterested inadopting ananimal, plkease fill out our online a ppliation When your appliation is approved, our Pastrezch  [agagement
Adoption Team will comact you to =ched ule ana ppointment 1o mest petsand choose whotoadopt Here isa linkt... 3836 198
Tug Feb &

NEWLY ADDOPFTARLE - HYPERION! Take this link to see his pet profile bt psChepowiong fanima [ id =2 555 2 If you

& ane imer=sted inadopting ananimal, please fillout our online a ppliation When your a ppliation is a pproved, our Rast rezch  [ngagament
Adoption Team will comact you to sched ule ana ppointment 1o mest petsand choosewhotoadopt Hense i a linkt... BEO 1
Tug Febh &

BUTTERMUT % adopted Februany 20024 Fast reach Cngagemant
kan Fgh 5 1580 153

Lol artist Lim Florentino Art las wolunteered to paimt watenookors of some of our adopta ble anima ks to promate
adoption! Her genercsity goes evan farther - when eachanimal i adopted, the port@it goss home with the pt W Fast rewch Cngagemant
J THAMKYOU Lim Florentino! Our Btest paimed pet s SWEET CHEERS! Take this link tose2 her pet profile... 2,267 el
L Wan, Fab 5

* ISAAC W adopted Febriary 2024 Pastrezch  Cngagement
kan, Fabh & 1375 205

FOUMD0E D5/ 24 at Lake Paawa Park inthe VilBge of Plowver WL Hane i3 link to the Lost & Found list Past rezch Cngagamant
httpe= i hepowiong fost-found. Lost B Found list entries are in “date kostffound ™ s2q uence. Comtact Humane Societ... ET2E 453

FOUMD DOG LOZATED AT HS PC! HELP U5 FIMD HIS QUM ER! The shelter-azsigned mme k& Holleeoood, I0#2 5533
a kan Fgh &

iz lEwe beenexcited owver the bBst couple wesks to shane the watercolor port@its ko= lartist Lim Forentino At las
Q paimted of adopta ble animaks to promote adoption Whaneachanimal is adopted, the port@Eit go=s home with the Rastraach  [ngagamant
pet But Moochy @ught usoff guand. Lis wasworking on the port@it whenanadopter fell for Moochy and took hi... 107532 El=c]
N kan Fgh &

Executivie Dinsctor 5 herriGalle-Teshe tells us “Taco John's celkebmated the holidays with a gift of money to the sheter

s animak The Machos Mavidad was sucha big hit with customers, and 3 portion of eveny one sol went to HSPC Past reach  Cngagemant
| y Pictured withSherriare Joseph Helle, Vincent Bafthem, and Jess= Wilhelm prassrmting the check ™ 1559 28
kan, Fabh &

For allof us who hawe beenwishing fora lappy ending for this little horse - we got ourwish! Thank you to thoss wha

Past reach [ t
arganized the s=a rches/ rescue and those who azsisted inany way <3 resch - Lhngagaman

Wan, Feb 5 3493 Co&
FOUMDCAT! HELP FIND THE DWW HNER! This cat was found 01,26,24 on Trout Cre=k Rd near Rinstart Lake in Mew

Hope WL The personwho found it i @ring for itand fas created anentny inour Lost & Found list For mane Past reach Dngagemant
imfarmation, here =3 link to the Lost & Found list http=sffheposiong Sost-found. Lost B Found list entries ars in “dat... 3739 151

Sun, Fapd
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i LOST CAT! HELP THE QWM ER. FIND HER! Cheddar was kost 02 0424 from 32320 Ader 5t inStewvens Point WL The

- owner s created anentrny inour Lost & Found list For mone information, bene i3 link to the Lost & Found list Past razxch [ngagemant
‘| http= [ heposiong fost-found. Lest 8 Found list entries anre in “date kst found ™ s=quanc= PLEASE MOTE Although... 2477 212
Sun, Fgnd

BRAMDY 02,0224 Her famity == "1 think she’s s=ttling in nicehy ®00 Her persomality is realby starting toshine! We
% ﬂ goit her buttons that she wses to tell us what she needs, She'zs starting totalk back like the mzsy teemagershe ks, she's  Pastreach [ngagement
i

rea Iy @ weonderful girl * tha nk you 2o moch!™ 2063 FEE]
at Fab ¥
PEMMNY =3y= pucker up! Incoming kisses!! Penmy i=waiting fora home Take this link to s=e her pet profile
e 1‘, http= ffheposwiong fanimaliPid =25 337 If you a re interested inadopting ananimal, pleass fill out our online Past rezch [ngagemant
E-— appliation Whenyour appliation is approwved, our Adoption Tea mewill comact you to sched ule a nappointment to... 2948 1=
Sat Fab ¥

If you like ANY Ty p= of music, you will i@we a great time with the N EW Dueling Panos crew on March 2! I you like
geod fiood, you will lewea great mealon Manch 2. fyouarea fanof HSPC you@nsupport uison March 2. Thereare  Pastresch [ngagement

=0 ma My regsons toget your tickets! More details and tickets at Eron's Bwent Barn, LLZ ewent Dusling PEnocs Thank.. Ter i)
Fri Fab 2

SHURI % adopted Febriany 2024 %% 5 huri veent to the ame homeas Makia! Past rezch [ngagemant
Fri Feh 2 1.240 7

MAKIA % adopted Februany 2024 % Makia went to the =3 me home az S huril Past rezch  [ngagemant
Fri Feb 2 1652 10z

BEAMGLE % adopted Febroa oy 2024 W Past reach  [ngagemant
Fri Fan 2 1993 143
‘:‘_“'“ INHAMOHM % adopted Febriane 2024 Past rezch  [ngagemant
’! r,l Fri Fan 2 2,255 162
-
| S il

PAULY D is kooking fora home! Wat do you do when you accidemtalby sprinkle too much @tnip out to treat your

@ts? You @l Fauly I's Catnip Cleanup Senvice of course. Pauly Dwill start by sweeping upas muchoftheexcessas Past resch [ngagement
| po=sibleon hisooatand thenwillvalantly attempt to eat what's keft Satisfaction gue mnbeed ;] Take this link tos=e... 2807 239

Fri Fah 2

UPDATE A= of 2/ ¢4 G aphite la= beenadopted!! GRAPHITE madea nencore visit to Stewens Point Hea th Senvices

and onceagaincharmed heraudience If wou know amyone who mig bt be kooking fora dearS-year-ol kitty, please Pastresch [ngagament
ask them to check out Gaphite <2 If wouane imenssted inadopting ananimal, please fillout our online a ppliation... 1352 1ra
Thu, Fan

Executivie Dinectar S herriGa lle-Teske = ys “Clients from Creative Community Living Senvioss, Inc sure kesp busy!

Auiooording to AnnGarbis (of OCZL5) the group took advanmage of allthearsa s clkamnoe mlkesonflesceand othersoft Pastresch Cngagemant
fabric This group of “busy bees" made 20+ marz shelter bl nkets for the animalks! Thank youagainCreative... 3,340 0&
Thu, Fzh L

LAGREUS Aink O2,01 24 his family =3yvs “Tadopted Wink (now Zagreus) inAprilof 22! He's doing famasticand is

wery ha ppy with his home He Echacs inarmateand believes that doors are hisenemy! His @il i his best friend and Past reach [ngagement
he lowes his dad the most! I want to thank whoswer fostersd him since be @me with toys, a bed.and a bankst He.. 1435 147
Thu, Fab 1

FOUMDCAT LOCZATED AT HS PO HELP US FIMDITS OWWMER! The sheler-assigned mme is Cancer I0t 20592

FOUMDOZ01,/24 at Madison Aveand Wineyard Drinthe Vilage of Plwer WL Here isa linktothe Lost & Found list Pastresch Dngagamant
http= ffhsposwiong fost-found. Lost B Found list entries ane in“date kst found ™ s=quence Contact Humane Societ.. Fanc:] 3
Thu, Feb

ATMOS % adopted Febrany 2024 Past razch [ngagamant
Thu, Fab L 2138 142

BETTY LO U % adopted Februang 2024 Past razch [ngagamant
Thu, Feb 1 1,270 110
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It's Febna ny! GINK =ays if wou get towaork be could watch the S uper Bowlwith youand wake wou upwitha "kiss" on

Valentine's Day <2 Itallstarts withanadoptiona ppliation Youcould submitone right now: Take this linktos=e his Pastrasch Dngagamant
p=t profile https ) hspowiong fanimali?id =2 541 2 If wou are imterested inadopting ananimal, plkease fill out our onlin... 1335 T2
Thu, Fab L

LOST CATHELP THE QWM ER. FIM D HIM! Boogie was kst 01,321,244 from the area of Fromemc Aveand Rice 5tin

Stewrans Point WL The owner las created anentry inour Lost & Found list For more information, beneisa linktothe Pastresch [ngagemant
Leest & Found list https ) hspowiong fost-found. Lost & Found list entries ane in“date kostfound ™ s=quence. PLEASE.. 3770 193
YWiad, Jan Il

Lok wiha's 2=nd ing wou a va kentine greeting this maorning - DOTTY! She ne=dsa home « 3 Take this link to s== her

p=t profile httpe /fhspowiong fanimali?id =2 55 24 If wou are interested inadopting ananimal, pleasafillout ouronling Pastreach Dngagamant
appliation Whenyour appliation i approved. our Adoption Tea mwill com@ct you to sched ule ana ppointment 1o... 2,397 119
Wead, Jan L

QIO AMMNIGeo B OPIE Perny 012024 Sam@ Mew says "From my Huma ne Socisty of Porage County alumnis,

Gicvanni fka as Geomays back @tsare the best! O (From) the photo vou had posted inJanmanyof 2021 Ifellin kwe  Pastreach Dngagament
wiith thes= bowys at first sight % O pie was fla Perny O (Here ane) the boys now!™ 1203 a7
Wiad Jan Il

The Adoption Team has beentacking up mittens to mark adoptions. Here'sour Janwany 2024 disply. Thank you

adopters! You@nsse the 55 individ 1@ | adoption announcements 5o far this year inour Facebook album amed Fast reach  [ngagement
"2024 H5 PC adoptions" which you will find in Photos 238 144
Tus lan 3

Expecutive Dirsctor 5 herriGalle-Teske says “Hats off to Russ Ehlingerand fa mily, cweners of Mission Coffes House

lated inthe Artistand Fare buikding in Plover. Their mission i to sarve and give back to the community. On Janany  Fastreach Dngagamant
13th Mizsion Coffes Houss in Plowver beld a Somedy Might of Improw featuring S ubject to “hange Comedy. The fun... 47495 273
Tug lan I

NEWLY ADOPTAELE - HEMMESSY! Take this link to == her pet profile https /f hepowlong /2 nime 7id =2 5287 If you

arz inbenested inadopting ananimal, pkease fillout our online appliation When your application s approved, our Pastrazch  [ngagemant
Adaoption Tea m will comact you to scheduke a nappointment to mest pets and choose who toadopt Herzisa link ... 1z21: T2
Tug lan 1

FICIH A % adopted Januany 2024 Past razch [ngagemant
Tug lan I 1599 141

ERMIE % adopted Janwany 2024 % Ernie and his companion Burt found a home at the farmwhene they wienz being
fostered O
Tusg lan 3

Past reach  [ngagement
1432 o4

EURT % adopted Januany 2024 %* Burt and his companion Ernie found a home at the farm whernz they were being
fostered O
Tusg lan 3

Past reach  [ngagement
11le8 &3

ALEERT BGGETEIN % adopted Janmany 2024 4 Albert BEggstein found a home at the farm whernz be was being
fostened 1)
Tusg lan 3

Past reach  [ngagement
3,122 Zle

FOUMDCAT LOCATED AT HEZPC! HELP US FIMD HIS QM ER! The sheler-azsigned mme is Mazimila n I 5553

FOUMDOLS 20,24 at Sounty Road Dand 16th Rd inthe Towen of Belmomt WL Hens isa link to the Lost & Found list Past reach  [ngagement
http= ffhepowiong flost-found. Lost B Round list entries ane in“date kbstffound ™ sequence Comact Humane Societ... 1575 ta
Tug lan 1

COUGHMWUT 8 GULLIWER. 013024 Their famity s3irs “Just waned togive another update onGullliver a nd
Doughnut They are making themeshies right at hamea They kowe pEying.™
Tug lan I

Past reach [ngagement

1145 £l
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Volunteer Statistics

On May 6, 2023 a purge of inactive volunteers was performed. This is the first volunteer purge
since 2019. During the pandemic years we were unsure what impact would be on the
volunteers. Many of our volunteers are students. Most students graduate in four years so this
purge had a significant impact. A reconciliation of active fosters will be done at a later date.

Over the past few months we have stopped using Volgistics to schedule staff. There were
several volunteer entries we established to support scheduling. WE also had broken many of
the jobs down into smaller pieces to support scheduling. All of these items have been marked
as inactive. The result of these changes provides the ability to report staff hours along with
volunteer hours. This new report started in May 2023 and replaces the previous report which
only covered volunteers.

On March 7, 2024

479 people entries in the system
-21 inactive
-182 applicants (volunteer applicants received in 2023)
-77 prospects (job applicants)
-20 prospects not a fit
- 5 prospects interested in
-39 staff
-135 volunteers

There are many volunteers that help us with events and several board members helping with
community activities and veterinary services that are not counted in these reports.

A purge of inactive staff occurred on January 2", 2023

A purge of inactive volunteers was performed on May 6, 2023. This purge was volunteers with
zero hours of service, volunteer applicants, and staff that have left our employment. The
normal criteria for purging is no recent service in past 100 days or applicant for more than 100
days is the criteria for purging.

The pandemic has dramatically reduced our use of volunteers. We expect a different more
structured volunteer program to be implemented in the last quarter of 2021.

Fosters were reconciled in December 2020 which reduced the number of active fosters.

HSPC March 2024 63 HSPC March 2024



Monthly Service By Assignment

December 2023 to February 2024

HUMANE
SOCIETY
Dec 2023 Jan 2024 Feb 2024 Total
Dec 2023 | Volunteer Jan 2024 | Volunteer Feb 2024 | Volunteer Total | Volunteer
Place Assignment Hours Count Hours Count Hours Count Hours Count
Staff Adoption 259:25 2 265:50 2 223:14 3 748:29 3
Animal Enrichment 25:21 1 8:57 1 0:00 0 34:18 1
Humane Officer 455:34 4 557:36 4 407:11 4 1,420:21 5
Manager on Duty 146:06 1 202:39 1 160:05 1 508:50 1
Office Manager 121:52 1 132:13 1 123:23 1 377:28 1
Shelter Care - Pick Up Shift 105:21 14 62:47 4 85:34 8 253:42 16
Shelter Care Manager 146:48 1 178:35 1 119:38 1 445:01 1
Shelter Care 1,263:24 21 1,484:58 21 1,299:01 19 4,047:23 24
Veterinary Team - Certified Veterinary Technician 601:16 5 677:37 5 664:25 5 1,943:18 5
Veterinary Team - Veterinarian 0:30 1 0:45 1 0:00 0 1:15 1
Total 3,125:37 35 3,571:57 35 3,082:31 33 9,780:05 39
Staff - Adjustments | Adjustment - add paid time 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0
Adjustment - subtract paid time 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0
Exception - see employee file 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0
Funeral 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0
PTO - Cash Out 293:12 14 162:43 8 170:28 9 626:23 18
PTO - Paid Time Off 74:30 4 107:37 4 44:00 4 226:07 6
Total 367:42 17 270:20 12 214:28 13 852:30 22
Volunteer Services Administrative Assistant 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0
Building Maintenance 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0
Printed 03-07-2024 1:50 pm Page 1
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Dec 2023 Jan 2024 Feb 2024 Total

Dec 2023 | Volunteer Jan 2024 | Volunteer Feb 2024 | Volunteer Total | Volunteer

Place Assighment Hours Count Hours Count Hours Count Hours Count

Cat Lead Volunteer 73:28 3 95:07 3 94:29 3 263:04 3

Cat Socialization 97:16 6 83:15 5 94:02 4 274:33 6

Community Service 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0

Dog Lead Volunteer 5:29 1 3:49 1 4:30 1 13:48 1

Dog Walker 34:43 2 22:14 3 66:34 4 123:31 4

Fill The Van 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0

Foster - Bird 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0

Foster - Cat or Kitten 651:00 10 267:00 6 94:00 3 1,012:00 11

Foster - Dog or Puppy 47:00 1 48:00 4 82:00 5 177:00 7

Foster - Farm Animal 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0

Foster - Horse 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0

Foster - Reptile 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0

Foster - Small Mammal 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0

Housekeeping 102:13 2 136:54 1 123:03 1 362:10 2

IT Technician 291:57 1 259:15 1 275:12 1 826:24 1

Photographer 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0

Presenter - Business Group 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0

Presenter - Education Classroom 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0

Rabbit Socialization 0:00 0 0:00 0 1:11 1 1:11 1

Social Media 186:00 1 186:00 1 174:00 1 546:00 1

Videographer 2:02 1 1:59 1 0:36 1 4:37 1

Youth Assistant 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0

Total 1,491:08 27 1,103:33 23 1,009:37 22 3,604:18 34

Grand total 4,984:27 62 4,945:50 60 4,306:36 57 14,236:53 74

Printed 03-07-2024 1:50 pm Page 2
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Animal Nights in Foster for February 2024
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DonorPerfect Statistics

DonorPerfect is software that helps HSPC record information about our donors and patrons. It has been
active since the end of August 2013

e All Individual monetary donations has been extracted from our old system and loaded.

e All Business and organization monetary donations has been extracted from our old system and
loaded.

e All contributions are put into DonorPerfect (cash and non-cash gifts)

e All Volunteers are added to DonorPerfect — (updated every 4 months)

e Any person that attends one of our major events and purchases an item (registration , auction)
are added to Donor Perfect

e All people who make in-kind donations and sign our gift registry have been loaded into Donor
Perfect.

e All mailing lists have been consolidated into Donor Perfect

e All people who have adopted a pet from HSPC in the past 5 years have been loaded into Donor
Perfect. New adopters are added each week.

e Donor Perfect has been the system of record for all donations since August 2013.

Our donor base continues to grow. InJanuary 2014 we had 6,289 donors and in January 2015 we had
7,655. On March 3, 2024 we have 17,299 constituent records in our Donor Perfect database. Note: 11,109
are do not mail records.
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Note: Large estate gifts received in February 2021, April 2021 & December 2022 will skew these graphs.
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NOTE: InJanuary 2023 we discovered that items that contained a memorial or honorarium message had been
coded as memorial or honorarium income. This would cause some of the solicitation reports to have shown
lower results than actual. All the gifts were counted it was only the coding of general ledger codes that was
incorrect. Our goal is to use the general ledger code for the source of the gift.

NOTE: In May 2023 we analyzed the names in our donor database. As part of the analysis we performed a
calculated process to remove people from our active mailing database. Examples of our criteria include:

e Names with incomplete addresses

e Potential donors that have been receiving mail from us for 3 or more years and never made a gift

e Donors that have made a gift in the past but have not made any gifts for the past 4 years

e Donors that live outside of our service area (Portage County) and have not made any gifts in the past 2
years.

o Donors that have made only one gift and the gift was made in memory or in honor of a person or
animal and this single gift was made more than a year ago.
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In October 2020 Donor Perfect added an additional dashboard item that shows monthly donors.
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Growth in Giving

Last 24 Months
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Donation History Cycle
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The following reports from DonorPerfect will provide additional details.
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General Ledger Analysis
2/1/2024 to 02/29/2024

GL Code

Business Employee/Patron
Gifts

Business Sponsored Event
Coin Cans
Commemorative Brick
Direct Mail

Extra Gift from thank you

Gifts and Donations
Income

Giving Tuesday
Honorarium Income
Major Gift Program
Memorial Income
GRAND TOTALS
Actual Counts

No. Donors

284
18

70

N R A

407
397

Avg/Donor

$47.06

$722.11
$401.07
$0.00
$56.14
$42.78

$213.65

$34.76
$250.38
$1,974.44
$195.96
$3,938.34
$106.71

No. Gifts

288
18

74

N s

421
421

Avg/Gifts

$40.78

$722.11
$100.27
$0.00
$55.36
$42.78

$202.10

$34.76
$200.30
$1,974.44
$195.96
$3,568.86
$100.62

Total Given

$611.72

$3,610.57
$401.07
$0.00
$15,944.56
$770.00

$14,955.63

$139.05
$1,001.50
$3,948.87
$979.80
$42,362.77
$42,362.77

A total of 11 GL Code(s) Listed
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Calendar — Donations by Month and Year

3/13/2024
Year Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Totals
Gifts: 78 Gifts: 48 Gifts: 139 Gifts: 120 Gifts: 135 Gifts: 222 Gifts: 85 Gifts: 255 Gifts: 241 Gifts: 404 Gifts: 552 Gifts: 610 Gifts: 2889
2015  $5,642.06 @ $3,239.89 $13,347.23 $18,268.16 $16,174.87 $24,213.61  $12,725.10 $20,564.61 | $17,857.52 $31,892.01 $30,647.20 | $48,537.69 $243,109.95
$72.33 $67.50 $96.02 $152.23 $119.81 $109.07 $149.71 $80.65 $74.10 $78.94 $55.52 $79.57 $84.15
Gifts: 229 Gifts: 289 Gifts: 386 Gifts: 308 Gifts: 326 Gifts: 473 Gifts: 117 Gifts: 425 Gifts: 371 Gifts: 399 Gifts: 318 Gifts: 753 Gifts: 4394
2016  $14,207.37  $17,629.86 $23,738.43 $27,439.71 $33,002.41 $28,190.02 $32,169.19 $19,618.64 | $22,380.54 $40,363.09 $17,719.39 | $64,902.90 $341,361.55
$62.04 $61.00 $61.50 $89.09 $101.23 $59.60 $274.95 $46.16 $60.32 $101.16 $55.72 $86.19 $77.69
Gifts: 286 Gifts: 313 Gifts: 414 Gifts: 184 Gifts: 444 Gifts: 365 Gifts: 175 Gifts: 296 Gifts: 140 Gifts: 415 Gifts: 578 Gifts: 617 Gifts: 4227
2017  $21,267.91  $15,966.11 $19,994.23 $12,572.90 $42,307.85 $27,490.35 $14,742.43 $36,567.76 | $11,159.70 $36,920.64 $36,272.08 | $57,468.31 $332,730.27
$74.36 $51.01 $48.30 $68.33 $95.29 $75.32 $84.24 $123.54 $79.71 $88.97 $62.75 $93.14 $78.72
Gifts: 397 Gifts: 224 Gifts: 341 Gifts: 299 Gifts: 373 Gifts: 442 Gifts: 306 Gifts: 278 Gifts: 247 Gifts: 525 Gifts: 681 Gifts: 552 Gifts: 4665
2018  $24,464.87 $14,713.02 $21,333.01 $18,793.06 $33,980.85 $30,301.34 $19,425.50 $37,271.06 | $11,594.01 $47,736.98 $37,929.52 | $49,761.58 $347,304.80
$61.62 $65.68 $62.56 $62.85 $91.10 $68.56 $63.48 $134.07 $46.94 $90.93 $55.70 $90.15 $74.45
Gifts: 373 Gifts: 206 Gifts: 364 Gifts: 236 Gifts: 385 Gifts: 223 Gifts: 181 Gifts: 305 Gifts: 233 Gifts: 610 Gifts: 701 Gifts: 691 Gifts: 4508
2019  $18,398.74 $13,126.50 $14,545.41  $15,341.50 $39,863.20 $15,147.35 $12,857.52 $33,286.64 | $18,724.68 $25,199.84 $68,287.98 | $76,859.35 $351,638.71
$49.33 $63.72 $39.96 $65.01 $103.54 $67.93 $71.04 $109.14 $80.36 $41.31 $97.42 $111.23 $78.00
Gifts: 434 Gifts: 231 Gifts: 353 Gifts: 269 Gifts: 517 Gifts: 353 Gifts: 203 Gifts: 341 Gifts: 155 Gifts: 381 Gifts: 987 Gifts: 602 Gifts: 4826
2020  $22,003.58 $13,181.40 $27,458.55 $33,728.48 $38,143.07 $17,439.83 $13,834.42 $39,297.91 | $12,220.18 $23,041.06 $75,745.75 | $65,166.99 $381,261.22
$50.70 $57.06 $77.79 $125.38 $73.78 $49.40 $68.15 $115.24 $78.84 $60.48 $76.74 $108.25 $79.00
Gifts: 457 Gifts: 419 Gifts: 480 Gifts: 437 Gifts: 489 Gifts: 334 Gifts: 264 Gifts: 470 Gifts: 193 Gifts: 384 Gifts: 532 Gifts: 853 Gifts: 5312
2021  $30,718.17  $24,565.50 $30,924.19 $28,919.64 $38,141.48 $28,369.21 $16,422.81 $53,197.84 | $13,849.77 $23,462.48 $42,826.91 | $87,272.77 $418,670.77
$67.22 $58.63 $64.43 $66.18 $78.00 $84.94 $62.21 $113.19 $71.76 $61.10 $80.50 $102.31 $78.82
Gifts: 439 Gifts: 610 Gifts: 493 Gifts: 425 Gifts: 460 Gifts: 335 Gifts: 218 Gifts: 496 Gifts: 306 Gifts: 299 Gifts: 936 Gifts: 813 Gifts: 5830
2022  $35,360.90  $57,596.71 $37,741.98 $27,892.10 $43,301.86 $23,723.82 $18,096.15 $45,593.54 | $27,373.59 $29,257.45 $82,642.05 | $69,240.54 $497,820.69
$80.55 $94.42 $76.56 $65.63 $94.13 $70.82 $83.01 $91.92 $89.46 $97.85 $88.29 $85.17 $85.39
Gifts: 583 Gifts: 297 Gifts: 511 Gifts: 474 Gifts: 566 Gifts: 404 Gifts: 446 Gifts: 443 Gifts: 257 Gifts: 374 Gifts: 960 Gifts: 695 Gifts: 6010
2023 | $44,148.48 $44,444.83 $36,130.13  $40,538.91 $52,217.86 $28,901.29 $33,586.98 $36,563.50 | $53,771.82 $25,681.45 $92,621.79 | $71,759.67 $560,366.71
$75.73 $149.65 $70.70 $85.53 $92.26 $71.54 $75.31 $82.54 $209.23 $68.67 $96.48 $103.25 $93.24
Gifts: 428 Gifts: 420 Gifts: 848
2024 | $44,954.63 $38,913.90 $83,868.53
$105.03 $92.65 $98.90
Summary
Total Donors 8,783
Total Gifts 43,509

Total Amount
Avg Amount

$3,558,133.20
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Gifts by Date

02/01/2024 to 02/29/2024

Gift Date | Amount | General Ledger
02/01/2024 $154.50|Gifts and Donations Income
02/07/2024 $4,000.00| Gifts and Donations Income
02/07/2024 $200.00 Business Employee/Patron Gifts
02/07/2024 $2,500.00| Gifts and Donations Income
02/07/2024 $1,000.00 Business Sponsored Event
02/07/2024 $300.00|Gifts and Donations Income
02/07/2024 $200.00 Business Sponsored Event
02/07/2024 $552.00|Gifts and Donations Income
02/08/2024 $100.00|Direct Mail

02/08/2024 $105.30 Coin Cans

02/08/2024 $153.98 Coin Cans

02/08/2024 $100.00 Direct Mail

02/08/2024 $100.00|Direct Mail

02/08/2024 $200.00 Direct Mail

02/08/2024 $200.00|Direct Mail

02/08/2024 $100.00 Direct Mail

02/08/2024 $100.00 Direct Mail

02/08/2024 $100.00 Extra Gift from thank you
02/08/2024 $150.00 Direct Mail

02/08/2024 $500.00|Direct Mail

02/08/2024 $300.00 Direct Mail

02/08/2024 $300.00|Direct Mail

02/08/2024 $100.00 Direct Mail

02/08/2024 $100.00|Direct Mail

02/08/2024 $150.00 Direct Mail

02/08/2024 $200.00|Direct Mail

02/08/2024 $100.00 Direct Mail

02/08/2024 $250.00|Direct Mail

02/08/2024 $100.00 Direct Mail

02/10/2024 $100.00|Gifts and Donations Income
02/11/2024 $103.00 Memorial Income
02/12/2024 $100.00|Direct Mail

02/12/2024 $3,000.00| Gifts and Donations Income
02/12/2024 $150.00|Direct Mail

02/12/2024 $500.00 Major Gift Program
02/12/2024 $500.00|Gifts and Donations Income
02/13/2024 $100.00 Direct Mail

02/13/2024 $100.00|Direct Mail

02/13/2024 $100.00 Direct Mail

02/13/2024 $250.00|Direct Mail

02/13/2024 $100.00 Direct Mail
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Gifts by Date

02/01/2024 to 02/29/2024

Gift Date | Amount | General Ledger
02/13/2024 $150.00|Direct Mail

02/13/2024 $100.00 Direct Mail

02/13/2024 $3,448.87 Major Gift Program
02/13/2024 $150.00 Direct Mail

02/13/2024 $100.00|Direct Mail

02/13/2024 $100.00 Direct Mail

02/13/2024 $150.00|Direct Mail

02/13/2024 $100.00 Direct Mail

02/13/2024 $100.00|Direct Mail

02/13/2024 $100.00 Direct Mail

02/13/2024 $100.00|Direct Mail

02/13/2024 $100.00 Direct Mail

02/13/2024 $100.00|Direct Mail

02/13/2024 $100.00 Direct Mail

02/13/2024 $200.00|Direct Mail

02/13/2024 $100.00 Direct Mail

02/13/2024 $100.00|Direct Mail

02/13/2024 $100.00|Direct Mail

02/13/2024 $100.00|Direct Mail

02/13/2024 $200.00|Direct Mail

02/13/2024 $100.00|Direct Mail

02/18/2024 $100.00|Gifts and Donations Income
02/20/2024 $475.00 Memorial Income
02/20/2024 $350.00|Gifts and Donations Income
02/20/2024 $100.00 Gifts and Donations Income
02/20/2024 $300.00|Direct Mail

02/20/2024 $100.00|Gifts and Donations Income
02/20/2024 $100.00|Gifts and Donations Income
02/20/2024 $500.00 Direct Mail

02/20/2024 $250.00 Honorarium Income
02/20/2024 $100.00 Direct Mail

02/20/2024 $325.00/Gifts and Donations Income
02/20/2024 $250.00/Honorarium Income
02/20/2024 $150.00|Direct Mail

02/20/2024 $100.00 Direct Mail

02/20/2024 $500.00|Gifts and Donations Income
02/20/2024 $100.00 Direct Mail

02/20/2024 $200.00 Business Employee/Patron Gifts
02/20/2024 $150.00|Gifts and Donations Income
02/20/2024 $200.00|Direct Mail

02/20/2024 $204.56 Direct Mail
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Gifts by Date
02/01/2024 to 02/29/2024
Gift Date | Amount | General Ledger
02/20/2024 $300.00 Gifts and Donations Income
02/27/2024 $224.96|Gifts and Donations Income
02/27/2024 $100.00|Direct Mail
02/27/2024 $100.00 Direct Mail
02/27/2024 $300.00 Memorial Income
02/27/2024 $400.00/Honorarium Income
02/27/2024 $100.00|Gifts and Donations Income
02/27/2024 $240.00 Direct Mail
02/27/2024 $2,405.57 Business Sponsored Event
02/27/2024 $100.00 Direct Mail
02/27/2024 $100.00|Direct Mail
02/27/2024 $100.00 Direct Mail
02/27/2024 $200.00|Direct Mail
02/27/2024 $102.53|Gifts and Donations Income
02/27/2024 $100.00|Direct Mail
02/28/2024 $100.00 Direct Mail
02/28/2024 $100.00 Direct Mail
02/28/2024 $103.00|Gifts and Donations Income
02/29/2024 $100.00 Direct Mail
02/29/2024 $200.00 Extra Gift from thank you
Count of
102
Gifts
Total
$33,348.27
Amount
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Solicitation Report for 01/01/2022 thru 2/29/2024

Date Description Mailed | # of Replied Donors | % of Responses | Total Revenue | Avg. Gift Printing Other Total Net Revenue
REVENUE EXPENSES
1/4/2022 22ADWA - January 2022 - Membership - Donor 2321 305 13.14 $10,400.00 $33.88, $1,165.14 $447.95 $1,613.09 $8,786.91
1/4/2022 22ADYA - January 2022 - Membership Reminder - Donor 2992 225 7.52 $14,279.00 $63.18, $1,313.49 $577.46 $1,890.95 $12,388.05
1/4/2022 22ALWA - January 2022 - Membership - Lapsed Donor 361 1 0.28 $100.00| $100.00 $181.22 $69.67 $250.89 ($150.89)
1/4/2022 22AMWA - January 2022 - Membership - Major Donor 782 79 10.1 $13,605.00| $172.22 $365.46 $140.50 $505.96 $13,099.04
1/4/2022 22APSC - January 2022 - Annual Fund Drive 1 - Prospect 8506 64 0.75 $1,832.00 $28.63 $3,734.13 $1,641.66 $5,375.79 ($3,543.79)
1/4/2022 22ARWA - January 2022 - Membership - Recent Lapsed 401 1 0.25 $25.00 $25.00 $201.30 $77.39 $278.69 ($253.69)
1/4/2022 22ATWA - January 2022 - Membership - Very Lapsed 167 3 1.8 $200.00 $66.67, $83.83 $32.23 $116.06 $83.94
3/16/2022 22CDSA - March 2022 Spring Fund Drive - Donor 2443 218 8.92 $6,970.00 $31.97 $1,092.02 $471.50 $1,563.52 $5,406.48|
3/16/2022 22CDYA - March 2022 Spring Fund Drive Reminder - Donor 3126 130 4.16 $6,044.97 $46.50 $1,297.29 $603.32 $1,900.61 $4,144.36|
3/16/2022 22CHLR - March 2022 Spring Loose Ticket - House 799 8 1 $295.00 $36.88, $363.55 $154.21 $517.76 ($222.76)
3/16/2022 22CLLR - March 2022 Spring Loose Ticket - Lapsed 457 3 0.66 $280.00 $93.33 $207.94 $88.20 $296.14 ($16.14)
3/16/2022 22CMHA - March 2022 Spring Fund Drive - Major Donor 763 80 10.48 $13,495.00| $168.69 $1,388.66 $885.05 $2,273.71 $11,221.29
3/16/2022 22CPLR - March 2022 Ticket Package - Prospect/Acquisition 5007 56 1.12 $1,120.00 $19.31 $2,278.19 $966.35 $3,244.54 ($2,124.54)
3/16/2022 22CRLR - March 2022 Spring Loose Ticket - Recently Lapsed 528 14 2.65 $370.00 $26.43 $240.24 $101.90 $342.14 $27.86
3/16/2022 22CTLR - March 2022 Ticket Package - Very Lapsed 739 13 1.76 $906.00 $69.69 $336.25 $142.63 $478.88 $427.12
4/18/2022 22EDAJ - May 2022 1+1 Matching Gift - Donor/Cultivation 2440 278 11.39 $10,385.00 $37.22 $1,066.28 $470.92 $1,537.20 $8,847.80
4/18/2022 22ELAJ - May 2022 1+1 Matching Gift - Lapsed Donor 336 0 0 0 $0.00| $146.83 $64.85 $211.68 ($211.68)
4/18/2022 22EMAO - May 2022 1+1 Matching Gift - Major Donor 755 75 9.93 $14,004.72| $186.73 $329.94 $145.72 $475.66 $13,529.06
4/18/2022 22ERAJ - May 2022 1+1 Matching Gift - Recent Lapsed 380 7 1.84 $285.00 $40.71 $166.06 $73.34 $239.40 $45.60
5/23/2022 22FDPA - June 2022 - Give Them A Hand - Donor 2389 158 6.61 $5,387.00 $34.09 $1,218.39 $461.08 $1,679.47 $3,707.53
5/23/2022 22FMPA - June 2022 - Give Them A Hand - Major Donor 759 27 3.56 $3,660.00| $135.56, $387.09 $146.49 $533.58 $3,126.42
5/23/2022 22FRPA - June 2022 - Give Them A Hand - Recent Lapsed 497 1 0.2 $10.00 $10.00 $253.47 $95.92 $349.39 ($339.39)
6/20/2022 22GDPA - July 2022 - Give Them A Hand - Donor 2389 90 3.77 $2,875.00 $31.94 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,875.00)
6/20/2022 22GLCA - Where Did You Go - Lapsed Donor 326 5 1.53 $245.00|  $49.00| $162.67 $62.92 $225.59 $19.41
6/20/2022 22GMPA - July 2022 - Give Them A Hand - Major Donor 759 16 211 $2,500.00| $156.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00|
6/20/2022 22GRCE - Where Did You Go - Recent Lapsed 428 4 0.93 $150.00f  $37.50) $213.57 $82.60 $296.17 ($146.17)
6/20/2022 22GRPA - July 2022 - Give Them A Hand - Recent Lapsed 497 0.2 $20.00 $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00
8/1/2022 22HBYB - August 2022 - Second Chance - 2+ Multi Buyer 3986 10 0.25 $216.00 $21.60 $1,933.21 $769.30 $2,702.51 ($2,486.51)
8/1/2022 22HDJB - August 2022 - Second Chance - Donor 2483 200 8.05 $6,658.00 $33.29 $1,204.26 $479.22 $1,683.48 $4,974.52
8/1/2022 22HMIJB - August 2022 - Second Chance - Major Donor 773 38 4.92 $7,528.11| $198.11 $374.91 $149.19 $524.10 $7,004.01
8/1/2022 22HPSB - August 2022 - Second Chance - Prospect 7131 34 0.48 $1,136.00 $33.41 $3,458.54 $1,376.28 $4,834.82 ($3,698.82)
8/1/2022 22HRIJB - August 2022 - Second Chance - Lapsed Donor 263 1 0.38 $100.00| $100.00| $127.56 $50.76 $178.32 ($78.32)
9/19/2022 22JDSA - October 2022 - Falling In Love - Donor 2508 219 8.73 $7,400.50 $33.79 $1,251.49 $506.62 $1,758.11 $5,642.39
10/10/2022  |22JDTU - October 2022 - You Saved My Life/Thank You Postcard - Donor/Cultivation 2523 0 0 0 $0.00 $946.13 $509.65 $1,455.78 ($1,455.78)
9/19/2022 22JMSA - October 2022 - Falling In Love - Recent Lapsed 774 50 6.46 $7,270.00| $145.40 $386.23 $156.35 $542.58 $6,727.42
9/19/2022 22JRSA - October 2022 - Falling In Love - Recent Lapsed 496 3 0.6 $85.00| $28.33 $247.50 $100.19 $347.69 ($262.69)
10/24/2022 22KBLH - November 2022 - Holiday Care Ticket 2nd Wave - Prospect/Acquisition 2nd Wave 2x Multi 5353 34 0.64 $1,005.00 $29.56 $2,671.15 $1,081.31 $3,752.46 ($2,747.46)
10/24/2022 22KDAD - November 2022 - Holiday Fund Drive Match - Donor/Cultivation 2501 372 14.87 $13,592.46| $36.25 $1,212.99 $505.20 $1,718.19 $11,874.27,
10/24/2022 22KDYD - November 2022 - Holiday Fund Drive Match Reminder - Donor/Cultivation 3172 261 8.23 $21,899.99 $83.91 $1,538.42 $640.74 $2,179.16 $19,720.83
10/24/2022  |22KHLH - November 2022 - Holiday Care Ticket - House Prospect 778 5 0.64 $165.00|  $33.00| $388.22 $157.16 $545.38 ($380.38)
10/24/2022 22KLAD - November 2022 - Holiday Fund Drive Match - Lapsed Donor 380 6 1.58 $270.00 $45.00 $184.30 $76.76 $261.06 $8.94]
10/24/2022  |22KMHD - November 2022 - Holiday Fund Drive Match - Major Donor 775 156 20.13 $24,520.00| $155.19 $1,767.00 $930.00 $2,697.00 $21,823.00
10/24/2022 22KPLH - November 2022 - Holiday Care Ticket - Prospect/Acquisition 7763 68 0.88 $2,227.00 $32.75 $3,873.74 $1,568.13 $5,441.87 ($3,214.87)
10/24/2022  |22KRAD - November 2022 - Holiday Fund Drive Match - Recent Lapsed 515 7 1.36 $503.00| $71.86 $249.78 $104.03 $353.81 $149.19
10/24/2022 22KTLH - November 2022 - Holiday Care Ticket - Very Lapsed 1688 17 1.01 $555.00 $32.65 $842.31 $340.98 $1,183.29 ($628.29)
11/21/2022 22LDDC - December 2022 - Last Chance - Donor/Cultivation 2550 115 4,51 $3,894.00| $33.86 $1,236.75 $515.00 $1,751.75 $2,142.25
11/21/2022 22LLDC - December 2022 - Last Chance - Lapsed Donor 378 21 5.56 $680.00 $32.38 $183.33 $76.36 $259.69 $420.31
11/21/2022 22LMHC - December 2022 - Last Chance - Major Donor 775 51 6.58 $9,425.00| $184.80 $1,523.65 $621.55 $2,145.20 $7,279.80
11/21/2022 22LRDC - December 2022 - Last Chance - Recent Lapsed 501 5 1 $190.00 $38.00 $242.99 $101.20 $344.19 ($154.19)
11/21/2022 22LSEl - December 2022 - Annual Holiday Campaign - Saturation 10007 106 1.06 $6,242.00| $58.89 $4,303.01 $2,021.41 $6,324.42 ($82.42)
11/21/2022 22LTDC - December 2022 - Last Chance - Very Lapsed 429 2 0.47 $135.00 $67.50 $208.07 $86.66 $294.73 ($159.73)
Total: 99,849 3,643 3.65%|  $225,140.75| $61.80| $48,548.55| $20,927.91| $69,476.46| $155,664.29
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Solicitation Report for 01/01/2022 thru 2/29/2024

Date Description Mailed | # of Replied Donors | % of Responses | Total Revenue | Avg. Gift Printing Other Total Net Revenue
REVENUE EXPENSES
1/3/2023 23ADDA - January 2023 - Membership - Donor/Cultivation 2642 334 12.64 $19,436.94 $58.19 $1,360.63 $533.68 $1,894.31 $17,542.63
1/3/2023 23ADYA - January 2023 - Membership Reminder - Donor/Cultivation 2581 217 8.41 $14,570.00 $67.14 $1,233.72 $521.36 $1,755.08 $12,814.92
1/3/2023 23ALDA - January 2023 - Membership - Lapsed Donor 178 4 2.25 $175.00 $43.75 $91.67 $35.96 $127.63 $47.37
1/3/2023 23APSC - January 2023 - Annual Fund Drive - Prospect/Acquisition 8507 46 0.54 $1,465.00| $31.85 $4,091.87 $1,718.41 $5,810.28 ($4,345.28)
1/3/2023 23ARDA - January 2023 - Membership - Recent Lapsed 212 2 0.94 $60.00 $30.00 $109.18 $42.82 $152.00 ($92.00)
1/3/2023 23ATDA - January 2023 - Membership - Very Lapsed 77 0 0 0 $0.00 $39.66 $15.55 $55.21 ($55.21)
3/6/2023 23CDSA - March 2023 - Spring Fund Drive - Donor/Cultivation 2063 228 11.05 $7,363.00 $32.29 $1,029.44 $416.73 $1,446.17 $5,916.83
2/27/2023 23CDTU - March 2023 - You Saved My Life/Thank You Postcard - Donor/Cultivation 1395 0 0 0 $0.00 $523.13 $281.79 $804.92 ($804.92)
3/6/2023 23CDYA - March 2023 - Fund Drive Reminder - Donor/Cultivation 2113 149 7.05 $5,926.00 $39.77, $999.45 $426.83 $1,426.28 $4,499.72
3/6/2023 23CHLR - March 2023 - Spring Loose Ticket - House Prospect 4380 31 0.71 $760.00 $24.52 $2,185.62 $884.76 $3,070.38 ($2,310.38)
3/6/2023 23CLLR - March 2023 - Spring Loose Ticket - Lapsed Donor 174 1 0.57 $50.00 $50.00 $86.83 $35.15 $121.98 ($71.98)
3/6/2023 23CMHA - March 2023 - Spring Fund Drive - Major Donor 797 86 10.79 $11,170.00| $129.88| $1,569.29 $956.40 $2,525.69 $8,644.31
3/6/2023 23CPLR - March 2023 - Spring Loose Ticket - Prospect/Acquisition 8507 58 0.68 $1,195.00 $19.92 $4,244.99 $1,718.41 $5,963.40 ($4,768.40)
3/6/2023 23CRLR - March 2023 - Spring Loose Ticket - Recent Lapsed 314 6 191 $150.00 $25.00 $156.69 $63.43 $220.12 ($70.12)
3/6/2023 23CTLR - March 2023 - Spring Loose Ticket - Very Lapsed 884 6 0.68 $230.00 $38.33 $441.12 $178.57 $619.69 ($389.69)
4/10/2023 23DDAJ - April 2023 - 1+1 Matching Gift - Donor/Cultivation 2727 297 10.89 $22,362.50 $75.04 $1,308.96 $559.04 $1,868.00 $20,494.50
4/10/2023 23DDY!J - April 2023 - 1+1 Matching Gift Reminder - Donor/Cultivation 2670 175 6.55 $10,132.73 $57.57, $1,262.91 $547.35 $1,810.26 $8,322.47
4/10/2023 23DHAJ - April 2023 - 1+1 Matching Gift - House Prospect 485 8 1.65 $315.00 $39.38, $232.80 $99.43 $332.23 ($17.23)
4/10/2023 23DRAJ - April 2023 - 1+1 Matching Gift - Recent Lapsed 316 6 1.9 $242.53 $40.42 $151.68 $64.78 $216.46 $26.07,
5/22/2023 23FDP1 - July 2023 - Give Them a Hand - Donor/Cultivation 2642 86 3.26 $4,800.00 $55.17, $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,800.00|
5/22/2023 23FDPA - June 2023 - Give Them a Hand - Donor/Cultivation 2642 167 6.32 $8,325.00 $49.85 $1,516.51 $541.61 $2,058.12 $6,266.88
6/19/2023 23GDJA - July 2023 - Summer Emergency - Donor/Cultivation 2050 175 8.54 $9,915.00 $56.66) $1,053.70 $420.25 $1,473.95 $8,441.05
7/17/2023 23HBYB - August 2023 - Second Chance - Prospect/Acquisition 2nd Wave 2x Multi 2303 15 0.65 $590.00| $39.33 $1,209.08 $495.15 $1,704.23 ($1,114.23)
6/15/2023 23HDJB - August 2023 - Second Chance - Donor/Cultivation 2700 181 6.7 $8,103.00 $44.77 $1,414.80 $580.50 $1,995.30 $6,107.70|
7/17/2023 23HPSB - August 2023 - Second Chance - Prospect/Acquisition 4614 15 0.33 $482.00| $32.13 $2,486.95 $992.01 $3,478.96 ($2,996.96)
7/17/2023 23HRIJB - August 2023 - Second Chance - Recent Lapsed 162 1 0.62 $100.00| $100.00 $84.89 $34.83 $119.72 ($19.72)
9/18/2023 23JDSA - October 2023 - Falling in Love - Donor/Cultivation 2608 274 10.51 $14,223.00 $51.91 $1,457.87 $560.72 $2,018.59 $12,204.41
10/9/2023 23JDTU - October 2023 - You Saved My Life Postcard - Donor/Cultivation 826 0 0 0 $0.00 $419.00 $177.59 $596.59 ($596.59)
9/18/2023 23JRSA - October 2023 - Falling in Love - Recent Lapsed 330 4 1.21 $120.00| $30.00 $184.47 $70.95 $255.42 ($135.42)
10/23/2023 23K1LH - November 2023 - Holiday Care Ticket Reminder - Prospect/Acquisition 2nd Wave 2x Multi 4827 15 0.31 $690.00 $46.00| $2,891.37 $1,037.81 $3,929.18 ($3,239.18)
10/23/2023 23KDAD - November 2023 - Holiday Fund Drive Match - Donor/Cultivation 1975 372 18.84 $13,772.59 $37.02 $1,062.55 $424.63 $1,487.18 $12,285.41
10/23/2023 23KDYD - November 2023 - Holiday Fund Drive Match Reminder - Donor/Cultivation 2045 207 10.12 $12,855.00 $61.80 $1,073.63 $439.68 $1,513.31 $11,341.69
10/23/2023  |23KHLH - November 2023 - Holiday Care Ticket - Non Direct Mail 472 13 2.75 $481.00|  $37.00| $282.73 $101.48 $384.21 $96.79|
10/23/2023 23KLAD - November 2023 - Holiday Fund Drive Match - Lapsed Donor 203 5 2.46 $280.00 $56.00 $109.21 $43.65 $152.86 $127.14
10/23/2023  |23KMHD - November 2023 - Holiday Fund Drive Match - Major Donor 776 157 20.23 $31,620.00 $192.80| $1,711.86 $679.00 $2,390.86 $29,229.14
10/23/2023 23KPLH - November 2023 - Holiday Care Ticket - Prospect/Acquisition 8286 57 0.69 $1,877.00 $32.93 $4,963.31 $1,781.49 $6,744.80 (54,867.80)
10/23/2023 23KRAD - November 2023 - Holiday Fund Drive Match - Recent Lapsed 340 8 2.35 $455.00| $56.88 $182.92 $73.10 $256.02 $198.98|
10/23/2023 23KTLH - November 2023 - Holiday Care Ticket - Very Lapsed 41 0 0 0 $0.00| $24.56 $8.82 $33.38 ($33.38)
11/20/2023  |23LDDC - December 2023 - Last Chance - Donor/Cultivation 1965 138 7.02 $5,710.00| $41.38 $1,041.45 $422.48 $1,463.93 $4,246.07
11/20/2023 23LLDC - December 2023 - Last Chance - Lapsed Donor 210 3 1.43 $135.00 $45.00 $111.30 $45.15 $156.45 ($21.45)
11/20/2023  |23LMHC - December 2023 - Last Chance - Major Donor 776 54 6.96 $10,450.00 $190.00| $1,711.86 $679.00 $2,390.86 $8,059.14
11/20/2023 23LRDC - December 2023 - Last Chance - Recent Lapsed 346 6 1.73 $220.00 $36.67, $183.38 $74.39 $257.77 ($37.77)
11/20/2023 23LSEl - December 2023 - Annual Holiday Campaign - Saturation 10006 82 0.82 $3,943.00| $48.09 $4,542.72 $2,151.29 $6,694.01 ($2,751.01)
11/20/2023 23LTDC - December 2023 - Last Chance - Very Lapsed 42 0 0 0 $0.00)| $22.26 $9.03 $31.29 ($31.29)
Total: 94,209 3,689 3.92%|  $224,750.29| $60.92| $50,862.02| $20,945.06| $71,807.08| $152,943.21
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Solicitation Report for 01/01/2022 thru 2/29/2024

Date Description Mailed | # of Replied Donors | % of Responses | Total Revenue | Avg. Gift Printing Other Total Net Revenue
REVENUE EXPENSES
1/2/2024 24ADWA - January 2024 - Membership - Donor/Cultivation 2572 313 12.17 $17,921.00 $57.26 $1,376.02 $552.98 $1,929.00 $15,992.00
1/2/2024 24ADYA - January 2024 - Membership Reminder - Donor/Cultivation 2524 168 6.66 $9,069.56 $53.99 $1,390.72 $570.42 $1,961.14 $7,108.42
1/2/2024 24ALWA - January 2024 - Membership - Lapsed Donor 152 0 0 0 $0.00 $81.32 $32.68 $114.00 ($114.00)
1/2/2024 24APSC - January 2024 - Annual Fund Drive 1 - Prospect/Acquisition 7827 46 0.59 $1,651.00 $35.89 $4,343.99 $1,682.81 $6,026.80 ($4,375.80)
1/2/2024 24ARWA - January 2024 - Membership - Recent Lapsed 261 3 1.15 $110.00 $36.67, $139.64 $56.12 $195.76 ($85.76)
1/2/2024 24ATWA - January 2024 - Membership - Very Lapsed 25 0 0 0 $0.00| $13.38 $5.38 $18.76 (518.76)
3/4/2024 24CDDD - March 2024 - Wish List - Donor/Cultivation 2618 0 0 0 $0.00)| $1,400.63 $568.11 $1,968.74 ($1,968.74)
2/26/2024 24CDTU - March 2024 - You Saved My Life Postcard - Donor/Cultivation 1709 0 0 0 $0.00| $736.58 $370.85 $1,107.43 ($1,107.43)
3/4/2024 24CDYD - March 2024 - Wish List Reminder - Donor/Cultivation 2575 0 0 0 $0.00| $1,418.83 $558.78 $1,977.61 ($1,977.61)
3/4/2024 24CHDD - March 2024 - Wish List - House Prospect 1697 0 0 0 $0.00| $907.90 $368.25 $1,276.15 ($1,276.15)
3/4/2024 24CPSB - March 2024 - Turn Your Compassion Into Action - Prospect/Acquisition 8506 0 0 0 $0.00 $4,712.32 $1,845.80 $6,558.12 ($6,558.12)
3/4/2024 24CRDD - March 2024 - Wish List - Recent Lapsed 335 0 0 0 $0.00 $179.23 $72.70 $251.93 ($251.93)
4/8/2024 24DDAC - April 2024 - 1+1 Matching Gift - Donor/Cultivation 2605 0 0 0 $0.00| $1,443.17 $565.29 $2,008.46 ($2,008.46)
4/8/2024 24DDYC - April 2024 - 1+1 Matching Gift - Donor/Cultivation 2565 0 0 0 $0.00 $1,400.49 $556.61 $1,957.10 ($1,957.10)
4/8/2024 24DHAC - April 2024 - 1+1 Matching Gift - House Prospect 1698 0 0 0 $0.00| $940.69 $368.47 $1,309.16 ($1,309.16)
4/8/2024 24DRAC - April 2024 - 1+1 Matching Gift - Recent Lapsed 378 0 0 0 $0.00 $209.41 $82.03 $291.44 ($291.44)
Total: 38,047 530 1.39% $28,751.56| $54.25]  $20,694.32 $8,257.28 $28,951.60 ($200.04)
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In September 2021 the Humane Officer team was restructured. A new interim manger was appointed and
the interim manager attended the Humane Officer training program conducted by the Wisconsin
Department of Agriculture, Trade and Consumer Protection (DATCP) in Madison. This week long course is

required training for all Humane Officers.

Based on the training in the class many of the ways the HSPC Humane Officers were using our computer
system were reviewed and analyzed for efficiency and accuracy. Several changes were implemented that
will cause the following report to look different in 2022. One of these changes is the way we track animals
that are received as stray or surrendered animals.

HSPC receives nearly 1,000 stray or surrendered animals each year. The majority of the animals are
brought to the shelter. In 2021 the animals was entered into the computer system and an additional /
duplicate entry was made as a dispatch. The dispatch entries would show up on the report shown below.
In late 2021 we stopped creating dispatches for stray and surrendered animals that were not part of an
investigation.

It is our hope that we can change the way the report is produced to reflect both the dispatch counts and

the animal intake counts.

In January 2023 the format of the Humane Officer report was changed so it was easier to read. This new
version does not include the animal intake counts.
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Actions by type

05. Field investigation/inspection 8/ 0[0]0] O 1]2]1]0,0|0|0|1]3]1 0 0 1 0 18
07. Written warning issued 710001 0/4,]0]0|]0]0O0]0]|]0|3]0] 2 0 1 1 19
10. Quarantine of animal issued 0] 0|0]0O] O 0|1 ojo0jo0|j0|]O0O|0]O0]O 0 0] 2 0 3
11. Verbal contact / phone call 5 1 0,0] 0 05| 2|1 oOj0]| 1 02| 0 0 0 1 0 18
Cases by Type

01. Lost Pet Report/Recovery 1 0[0]0] O o/0]0]0]O0O]j]O|]O0O|0|]0] O 0 0 0 0 1
04. Nuisance Animal 1 0O|0]0] 1 0|l2]0]0|]0|0|0]|O0]|1 0 1 0 0 0 6
05. Bite/Quarantine 2|1]0|0|]0]0|]O0]|]2]0]|]0]0O0]|]0O0]2|0]1]0]O0 1 0| 0 8
07. Injured/Deceased Animal o|l0|0]O0] O o|0j]0]O0O|]O0O|]O0O|O0]|O0]|1 0 0 0 1 0 2

Dispatch by Type

01. Lost Pet Report/Recovery 1 oO[0]1]0 o|0j]O0]|]O0O|1T]O0O]O0]|2]|1 0 0 0 5|0 11
02. Intake of Animal-Stray 1 ojo0j{0jojojo|j1t1tj1yj0j]0J]0j0|j1j]O0OjJ0O0O]O]|3]0 7
03. Intake of Animal-Other 1 ojo0;j0/,0j0j0j]O0O}]0J]0]0OJ]0]0O|J]O]jJ]O]O]O0O)|3]0 4
04. Nuisance Animal 9/ 00|01 0O/3|1]0|]O0O]|1]O0]1]2]0]1 01 1 21
05. Bite/Quarantine 1 oj1/{0/0|0|3/0|]0|0]0|1T]O0O|1T|]0]0]O0]1 0 8
06. Animal Mistreatment/Neglect 3 1/0]0]0 1/]0]0]0|O0|0O|O0|O0]O0]1 0 0 1 0 7
07. Injured or Deceased Animal ojofo0jojoO0o|jO0O|1]0|1]0]O0O]O|0|2]0)] 0|0 1 0 5

Enforcements by Type
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Violations by Type
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circumstances would change.

2024 Dog & Cat Report

HSPC is an Adoption Guarantee facility. This means that all healthy animals are kept for adoption until a home is found or until

home for each and every one of our "adoptables."

Some animals adopt quickly while others are with us for many months but we keep looking for a great

We take our commitment to our animals and community very seriously and try to do the best for the animals first while considering what
is also best for the community. It happens periodically that an animal is no longer adoptable if there are serious health or behavioral
concerns. In these situations euthanasia may be our only recourse if an animal has dangerous behavior or temperament that can't be

corrected, a fatal or chronic disease, or is seriously injured.

February

Medical & Health:
Behavioral Concerns:

Canines
0
0

Felines
0
0

Other
0
0

CATS

INCOMING

Surrendered

Stray

Born

Impounded

Quarantined

Transfers

Abandoned

Owner
Requested
Euthanasia

January

8

26

0

1

0

3

0

End of month Population
93

February

14

16

1

0

0

0

0

77

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|e

Total

22

42

(=)
©o

DOGS

INCOMING

Surrendered

Stray

Born

Impounded

Quarantined

Transferred

Abandoned

Owner
Requested
Euthanasia

End of month Population

January

2

12

0

0

0

0

0

22

February

3

0

0

0

0

0

21

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|eo]|o

Total

20

N
%]

CATS

OUTGOING

Adopted

Breed Rescue

Working Cat
Adoption

Reclaimed

Released

Transferred

Euthanized

Owner
Requested
Euthanasia

Escaped

Died Total

January

43

0

4

0

19

0

0

0

February

44

0

2

0

1

0

0

0

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

o|lo|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|e

Total

87

20

(=]
[
[
w

DOGS

OUTGOING

Adopted

Breed Rescue

Working Cat
Adoption

Reclaimed

Released

Transferred

Euthanized

Owner
Requested
Euthanasia

Escaped

Died Total

January

10

0

7

0

0

0

0

0

February

6

0

6

0

0

0

0

0

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

o|lo|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|e

Total

16

13

(=]
N
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HSPC March 2024

82

HSPC March 2024





